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United States Department of the interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVC'S DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

11 IOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1317410
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1362132
Date of Transaction: 07'18/20()6 ENTERED IN COMPUTER

CUSTOMER: WALTER LOMBARDO JUL 19 2006 16645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON,NV 89015

LINF 1------11-*mi-]~# OTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS N UTOTALI
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE At]TH NOS / NEW
MINING CI.AIM PROCESSING FEE $15 (1930)

1 10.00 CASES: AMC373097/$15.00. AMC373098/$15.00. - n/a- 150.00 1AMC373099/$15.00, AMC373100/$15.00, AMC373101/$15.00,
AMC373102/$15.00, AMC373103/$15.00, AMC373104/$15.00,
AMC373105/$15.00, AMC373106/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING Cl«AIM LOCATION FEE $30 (1993)

2 10 . 00 CASES : AMC373097/$30 . 00. AMC373098/$30 . 00, - n/a - 300 . 00AMC373099/$30.00, AMC373100/$30.00, AMC373101/$30.00.
AMC373102/$30.00, AMC373103/$30.00, AMC373104/$30.00.
AMC373105/$30.00, AMC373106/$30.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993

3 10.00 CASES: AMC373097/$125.00. AMC373098/$125.00, MAINT 2006
AMC373099/$125.00. AMC373100/$125.00, AMC373101/ (10) - n/a - 1250 . 00
$125.00. AM('373102/$125.00, AMC373103/$125.00,
AMC373104/$125.00, AMC373105/$125.00, AMC373106/
$125.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NAME: NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO
645 N PUEBLOBLVD
liENDERSON NV 89015



REMARKS
ATTIENTION: *F. CAN ONLY DATE STAMP AND SERIALIZE ONE SET OF MINING CLAIMS.

Ihis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion oftlie officialelectronic record contained therein.
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. 4 * A. Signature

• Print your name and address-on the reverse gent
so that we gail return the card to you. [] Addressee ~

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ~ . ,Ce\yed (Printed Name) c.iFM'~of De et~ \
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If YES, enter delivery address below: O No 1KA RE BP~*V ENRICH

63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-5314
920/RM/AMC373097, AMC386131,
AMC388598, AMC395721

3. Service Type E] Priority Mail Express® 111111111111111111111111111 11111111111 Hillilll O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery El Registered Mail Restricted ~
U Adult Signature 0 Registered Mail™ I
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-0, 1

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ~1



1*irst-Elass Mail 1 1
Postage & Fees Paid ~ 311111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 Permit No. G-10 I

9590 9402 1825 6104 0397 75

United States 52 ende~flease print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo
Postal Service 5 Al g

00 UNITED STATES
LU LAI .N DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

* Bureau of Land Managementc Arizona State Office1-C ><- One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

BL
M 

A 
:

5 Phoenix, AZ 85004=44270

illjjill,11111,11'11)1,1111111,11)11,1,111111,1111'll, 111'llill



V -- 1

'GhtjiL96>0.
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OCT 0 6 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC373097, AMC386131,
AMC388598. AMC395721

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7016 1370 0001 2495 2684

DECISION

KAREN J WENRICH : This decision affects those claims shown63 S DEVINNEY ST : on the attached list(s).
GOLDEN, CO 80401-5314 :

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016. for failure totimely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres orportion thereof. or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirementswere established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on orbefore the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may bereleased from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface managementregulations. For land administered by the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

',.



2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Alln©81Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

1 1
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KAREN J WENRICH Page 1 of 1
63 S DEVINNEY ST

GOLDEN CO 80401-5314

LEAD FILE
NUMBER CLAIM NUMBER CLAIM NAME
AMC373097 AMC373101 GV 5
AMC373097 AMC373104 GV 8
AMC373097 AMC373105 GV 9
AMC386131 AMC386132 PN #2
AMC386131 AMC386141 PN #11
AMC386131 AMC386143 PN#13
AMC388598 AMC388598 CR #1
AMC388598 AMC388600 CR #3
AMC388598 AMC388603 CR #6
AMC395721 AMC395721 WMT #1
AMC395721 AMC395723 WMT #3
AMC395721 AMC395725 WMT #5
AMC395721 AMC395726 WMT #6
AMC395721 AMC395727 WMT #7
AMC395721 AMC395729 WMT #9
AMC395721 AMC395730 WMT #10
AMC395721 AMC395732 WMT #12
AMC395721 AMC395734 WMT #14
AMC395721 AMC395737 WMT #17
AMC395721 AMC395739 WMT #19
AMC395721 AMC395742 WMT #22
AMC395721 AMC395744 WMT #24
AMC395721 AMC395746 WMT #26
AMC395721 AMC395748 WMT #28
AMC395721 AMC395749 WMT #29
AMC395721 AMC395752 WMT #32
AMC395721 AMC395755 WMT #35
AMC395721 AMC395756 WMT #36
AMC395721 AMC395757 WMT #37
AMC395721 AMC395759 WMT #39



• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4if Restricted Delivery is desired. PFCEIV r-ff Lv,c~~SALL) Addressee

Regeived by (Prin*Name) C. D te of·Deliyery,
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Llor on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: ..../'t I '15.1 _Elelt\/ address different from item 1 0 Yes I

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No I
KAREN J. WENRICH PHOENIX, f ALANA i

P.O. POX 5054 v< JON 2 1 20/4
GOLDEN, CO 80401-0500 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail |
0 Registered 8 [5X Receipt for Merchandise ~
0 Insured Mall

5 -/ 0 4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7013 0600 0001 7594 0887
(Transfer from service label) -

, PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540~



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 1 lilli Permit No. G.10 ~l««Ed ~USPS

' Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0 ~

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004·4427

" ' 1 1



'5%.T(/.3430%54*2*x united States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9,9

TAKE PRIDE~Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix , Arizona 85004-4427 An,(373097 ·-
www.blm.gov/az/ 316/3/
JAN 1 4 2014 333593

395721
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC373097

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7594 0887

DECISION

KAREN J. WENRICH
P.O. BOX 5054 : This decision affects those claims shown
GOLDEN, CO 80401-0500 : in the block below.

SEE ENCLOSURE FOR CLAIM NUMBERS AND CLAIM NAMES

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2013, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1, 2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 3, 2013.) These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C.
281'-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability, If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

.5 ,
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land tothe satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-complianceorder, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Aleal_Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that thedecision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is requiredto show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appealand petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the InteriorBoard of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the sametime the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Sta~dards for Obtainini a_Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown, at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures
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CLAIM NUMBER LEAD FILE NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT NAME
AMC373097 AMC373097 GV 1 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC373099 AMC373097 GV 3 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC373102 AMC373097 GV 6 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC373103 AMC373097 GV 7 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC373106 AMC373097 GV 10 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386131 AMC386131 PN #1 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386133 AMC386131 PN #3 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386134 AMC386131 PN #4 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386136 AMC386131 PN #6 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386137 AMC386131 PN #7 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386138 AMC386131 PN #8 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386139 AMC386131 PN #9 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386140 AMC386131 PN#10 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386142 AMC386131 PN#12 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC386144 AMC386131 PN#14 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC388601 AMC388598 CR #4 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC388602 AMC388598 CR #5 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC388604 AMC388598 CR #7 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395722 AMC395721 WMT #2 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395724 AMC395721 WMT #4 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395728 AMC395721 WMT #8 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395731 AMC395721 WMT #11 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395733 AMC395721 WMT #13 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395735 AMC395721 WMT #15 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395736 AMC395721 WMT #16 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395738 AMC395721 WMT #18 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395740 AMC395721 WMT #20 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395743 AMC395721 WMT #23 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395745 AMC395721 WMT #25 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395747 AMC395721 WMT #27 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395750 AMC395721 WMT #30 WENR1CH KAREN J
AMC395753 AMC395721 WMT #33 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395754 AMC395721 WMT #34 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395758 AMC395721 WMT #38 WENRICH KAREN J
AMC395760 AMC395721 WMT #40 WENRICH KAREN J
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373 0 7 7
63 S. Devinney St. 

Golden, Colorado 80401 
TEL: 303-908-4983

Karen J. Wenrich

Sent Certified Mail #

August 5, 2019

U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2019 Maintenance Fees -  GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2019 
Maintenance Fees covering two (2) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2019- 
2020 rental fee is one hundred sixty-five dollars ($165) per claim, this making a total of three 
hundred ten dollars ($330). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,

Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rjm

Enclosures:

o
m

X  —
7>

t-'J
O

(1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (2) GV Claims - Mohave County 
Check #11,694 ($330)

cr

V
OJ

5>

no. of Claims A  
amount z z n 00 >
RECEIPT NO. _____ __

•m z V£R
** BLM-ASO**

RF.CE1VE0
BLM A7. STATE OFFICE



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich 
63 S. Devinney St -0 eg
Golden, Colorado 80401 Ho u>
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NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL 
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1,2019

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss-

County o f Pima )

I, Karen J. Wenrich. being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner o f the following “GV” unpatented lode mining claims 
(“Claims”) described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice o f intent to hold. The locations 
notices are recorded in Mohave County, State o f  Arizona , recorder’s office, and in the records o f  the 
Arizona State Office o f the Department o f Interior, Bureau o f  Land Management (“BLM”) under the filing 
numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee o f $165.00 per claim has been paid to the 
Arizona State Office o f  the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2019.

3. The name and address o f the owner o f Claims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is prepared
is: Karen J. Wenrich. 63 S. Devinnev St.. Golden. Colorado 80401, telephone (3031908-4983.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Karen J. Wenrich for the valuable minerals contained
therein.

Page 1 of 2



DATED this /  3  ^  day of August. 2019.

Fofthe Owner: Karen J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /  I? day o f August, 2019, by
Karen J. Wenrich

My Commission Expires:

7 J ?  z-g*

o >
" MNotary Public ■

t!

RjEvano 
Notary Public 

Pima County, Arizona 
My Comm. Expires 03-27-2020

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim
Name

Location
Date

Mohave
County
Book

Mohave
County
Page

! BLM 
Serial 
No.

Township Range Section(s)

GV #2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
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orr;

*yt

GV Claims in Mohave County 1 8/5/2019



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B ureau  o f  L and M an agem en t

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4535900

Trail
Date

isaction #: 4656807 
of Transaction: 08/19/2019

CUSTOMER:

r KAREN WENRICH 
63 S DEVINNEY ST 
GOLDEN,CO 80401-5314 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC373098/$330.00

- n/a - 330.00

T O T A L : $330.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 330.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/19/2019
CHECK NO: 11694

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN 
63 S DEVINNEY ST 
GOLDEN CO 80401-5314 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/19/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


EXHIBIT "A" REC373697
M A iyullfA N CE 11 LES

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)
Name Date County County Serial

Book Pa e No.

GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24

-33
-11 = -,=0
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GV Claims in Mohave  County 
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DATED this 15th day of August, 2018.

47,.9L /3 62 igVi«tdi
11/ -7

For the Owner: Karen J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 5th dayof August, 2018, by
Karen J. Wenrich

-

Notary Public
-3 00
rMy Commission Expires: 0/ -7:

Francis Gillis L A -d
65 .-1 33

-2«S/kaz:1_ r,4 . Notary Public
/1,5 [[EZiiall 1 - 12
11- ED*pl 8 Coconino County, Arizon* u *n
X-4 My commission Expire - 2<71'-/1January 18,2021 (1 -n

' _., CD

C3cr

Page 2 of 2



Karen J. Wenrich
63 S. Devinney St.

Golden, Colorado 80401
TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail # -- Crl

August 15, 2018 0 0/ .<.
rn
Z 5 . j -70
X - .7 ~7U.S. Department of the Interior - . -,

Bureau of Land Management 33. U-1 .·2--jk
Arizona State Office 63 -0 ' f"rl

70
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 519 '1

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 > W 00- rn

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2019 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices o f Intent to Hold and Certificate o f Payment o f the 2019
Maintenance Fees covering two (2) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2018-
2019 rental fee is one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155) per claim, this making a total of three
hundred ten dollars ($310). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,

AftktiOZUIE~40/
U

Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rj m

Enclosures: (1) Notice o f Intent to Hold - (2) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check #11.469 ($310)



Retiirn to:
Karen J, Wenrich
63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
ANDMAINTENANCEFEEINLIEUOFAFFIDAVITOFANNUALASSESSMENTWORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2018

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 22 ~ I1-'13

) SS . -1.- -- .
0 CO X. --

County of Pima
C= , 1 30
cn ,-

/ 0
U :./77

--t..r1, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: 22 -0 -, En
r-J ,·..: CJ

Z ..1

1. 1, as the agent for the owner of the following "GV" unpatented 143tle ni~ng,Claims
("Claims") described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The loca'tions
notices are recorded in Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the
Arizona State Office of the Department of Interior. Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing
numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2018.

3. Thenaineand addressoftheownero fCIaims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is prepared
is: Kareni._Wenrich 631-Devinne LSLGolden Colorado_80401-:1~le hollell011-208-4281,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Karen J. Wenrich for the valuab/e minera/s contained
therein.

Page 1 of 2
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4239858
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4355267
Date ofTransaction: 08/20/2018

CUSTOMER:

E,DEVINNEYST
KAREN WENRICH

GOLDEN,CO 80401-5314 US

[EiRi}11-3 17-ENIT-11----1DESCRIPTION i REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- »~l__ilinlirr3 1 -iVa- 310.001 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12019/2
CASES: AMC373098/$310.00

LTOTAL:$310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
IAMOUNT:310.06 1POSTMARKED:IN/A

-TYPE:CHEEKRECERED:08/17/201-8
-CHEEKNO: 111469

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-5314 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/20/2018



477?C 37309 7
Karen J. Wenrich

63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401

TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August 15, 2017

2011 fir

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office -iJ
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 ..

r\,3
RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2018 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2018
Maintenance Fees covering two (2) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2017-
2018 rental fee is one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155) per claim, this making a total of three
hundred ten dollars ($310). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,

Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (2) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check #11,227 ($310)

ENTERE
AUG 2 2 2017

BY:--



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2017

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

County of Pima )

1, Karen J. Wenrich, bei#g fi~st duly sw6mf Aposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner of the following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims
("Claims") described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locations
notices are recorded in Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the
Arizona State Office ofthe Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing
numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2017.

3. ThenameandaddressoftheownerofCIaims forwhichthis Certificate/Affidavitisprepared
is: Karen J.-Wenrich 63 S. Devinne _St. Golden -Coloradg 8040.l telenhone 3031908=4983.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Karen J. Wenrich for the valuable minerills contained
therein.

Page 1 of 2 l./



.

DATED this /0 day of August, 2017.

S

For t Owner: Kdrin J. Wenrich

1 Kth
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 7 day of August, 2017, by

Karen J. Wenrich

Nittkiblic

My Commission Expires:

24+Tive#114,B \ l) u O L, ----7#d=A
H"
"4
4 2

1..:.SZ,-9.6.:so <>:4,COUNTY ~ ~

11/711 D

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"
.

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)Name Date County County Serial
Book Pa e No.

GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24GV #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24

r-'

19 1 1 
10 3: 3

1

!\, 3

GV Claims in Mohave County 1 8/15/2017



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANI)S, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3943947
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053628
1)ate of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICI 1
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN,CO 80401-5314 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTII NO. ONLY / IMAINT1 1 Ill.OOII 11 -n/a- 1 310.00lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112018/2 51_11
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 1310.00 POSmARKED:08/15/2617

NAME: WENRIC11, KAREN
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOI.DEN CO 80401-5314 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

hups://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/18/2017



373097
Karen J. Wenrich

63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401 2, 1, RECEIVED

TEL : 303-908-4983 ,- I 1 /1 I: Ft .nt rr .'.'... OFFICE
Zalb SEP -6 P )04

Sent Certified Mail #
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

August 31, 2016

U.S. Department ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management

------.---Arizona-State«Office_ -
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2017 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2017

Maintenance Fees covering two (2) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2016-

2017 rental fee is one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155) per claim, this making a total of three

hundred ten dollars ($310). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,

Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (2) GV Claims - Mohave County

Check #10,978 ($310)

4 1 % (05 LIn>1 (Prl ~NTEREA
~ SEP 08 2016 1
RK-----JBO.OF- U



Return to:
. Karen J. Wenrich

63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401 RECEIVED

@LM Al STATE OFFICE

1016 SEP -b P 3 04

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL

ANDMAINTENANCEFEE INLIEt) OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2016

A*rAD ASA
STATE OF-GeheR*Be )

) SS.

County of Jeffersorrn*/77* )

I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner of the following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims

("Claims") described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locations

notices are recorded in Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the

Arizona State Office ofthe Department of Interior, Bureau ofLand Management ("BLM") under the filing

numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim has been paid to the

Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2016.

3. The name and address ofthe ownerofClaims forwhichthis Certificate/Affidavitis prepared

is: Kamn J. Wgarigh 611.Devinne at. -Golden:-Coloradol0401 telenhone.QQ31908-4283.

~ THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Karen J. Wenrich for the valuable minerals contained

therein.

Page 1 of 2



DATED this -5/-t day of Bugust, 2016.

.-

F he Own aren J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ 3>_j81 day of August, 2016, byKaren J. Wenrich '

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
4=44> D. Cox

~Notary PublicMbrq , 19
 ~», 41 Pima County, Arizona

3BLE,Sr My Comm. Expires 11/09/18

1
0770> 1E ~ NE2< ci. ir.47.
E T mm
N 00

Z -n
> O 35D rn

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)

Name Date County County Serial
· Book Pa e No.

GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24

* GV#4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24

szl
2 -4cr >

ECEIVED

N
0 W
Z
> 9

S 
Ti OFFICE

GV Claims in Mohave County 1 8/31/2016 1



-. I ~. 1

~lflilll ]~lm , 1 , 1-
- U,S, POSTAGEDr. K,iren J. Wew·ich PAID

NSS{5~1~M C~.32. 85741il illul Hi~l IU H 'lli'~r' -S @51'I AUG 31.16
.TUCSON: AZ

~ ALICS ' AMOUNT

1000 $6.4785004 R23039102091-02

.u A 7016 1370 0000 1809 7231
00<C

E M a1~.1 2/0 /'4><fr £865 U4*54/2
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3654216
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3758275
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2016

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICH
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN,CO 80401-5314 US

[LINiEII--1 1~~~~1[-Em-fl-DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

1 1 Ill.0011 11 4 -n/a- 11 310.001|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 22017/2

-TOTAL:-§310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
IAMOUNT:310.60 POSTMARKED:08/31/2016

1-----TYPE: IEHECK-RECEIVED:09166/2016

NAME: WENRICH. KAREN
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-5314 US

REMARKS

I his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2016



19-9.D

Karen J. Wenrich
63 S. Devinney St. 3 7 3 097

Golden, Colorado 80401
TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August 30,2015

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2016 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2016
Maintenance Fees covering five (5) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2015-
2016 rental fee is one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155) per claim, this making a total of seven
hundred seventy-five dollars ($775). A check, in this amount, is attached.

-3Thank you for your time and attention to my request. -U
I
(73

Sincerely, ' 77rn

?115 SEP -2___ 5 -1

~»410-44 1212/\ 31n
i. 1 <-

Karen J. Wenrich E
0 ~. ·7
- 1{-- <

- .1KW/rjm -J

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (5) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check #_ta_*L_ ($775)

RECEIPT # 3 38-5-**

1--1 G\J V --3 n 5-·1



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBEB 1,2015 5-2

I 2 _.
CD - ;
Frl CArnSTATE OF COLORADO ) ir -O J.--3

) SS. :f /7County of Jefferson ) ~» -30 --
U1-11

(-0 LU i
RLI, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: -

CO ,

1. I, as the agent for the owner of the following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims("Claims") described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locationsnotices are recorded in Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of theArizona State Office of the Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing
numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2015.

3. ThenameandaddressoftheownerofClaimsforwhichthis Certificate/Affidavitis preparedis: Karen J. Wenrich. 63 S. Devinney St.. Golden. Colorado 80401. telephone (303) 908-4983.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Karen J. Wenrich for the valuable minerals containedtherein.

Page 1 of 2



1 istl-
DATED this _J/- day of August, 2015.

r.

)
F the Owner aren J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day ofau1ust, 2015, by
Karen J. Wenrich

Nota bli

My Commission Expires: =/ 7,8,4>
~*'A

M~,
 ~,

*

= Rif*lati
Es- 5~..+Le/ks~4~~~I0.,Ii,~~0~*i~A~~00~ 7' P/MA Ovf -0 ~ E-

0 t.'9 4-4.

m 0
IDCJ2. 48

1 '-3

22 -0 1 Fl
1\1 '0
CD UJ ,
Z ••

L I

CO

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)
Name Date County County Serial

Book Pa e No.

GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
GV #5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
GV#8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26
GV #9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6

CJ
-U ...'

1-11

71 4 312

b. N i n

317 .;ZONA

-

CDC)

GV Claims in Mohave County 1 8/30/2015
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. Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3385441
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3483783
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2015

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICH
63 S DEVINNEY 57
G()LDEN,CO 80401-5314 US

1----~~1--ERiT-1-
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~[

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |INOI / MAINT I
1 11.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY FEE PYMNT - 5 - n/a - 775.00

RECEIVED 2016 1CASES: AMC373098/$775.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOURT: 1775.60 POSTMARKED: 108/31/2015

E-~---~TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:109/62/2615

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN J
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-5314 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ola portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

b .1 1F- i
f

6*L_._E,fzn:_1)
9/3/2015



373097
Karen J. Wenrich

63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, Colorado 80401

TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August 13, 2014

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 850()4-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2015 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2015
Maintenance rees covering tive (5) unpatented loile mining elaims. I understand the 2014-
2015 rental fee is one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155) per claim, this inaking a total of seven
hundred seventy-live dollars ($775). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,
i nif ciond f.)2Vnric'X-

Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rim

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (5) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check #_*i.276 ($775)

I .cr
f - El 1- , -'' 30~ N TE C 223 NO. OF CLAIM, f-D -1 ,·n

U AMOUNT 3 -77.572]Cp >< -- co d. m~4 AUG 2 1 20!4 ~ ZECEIPTNO. 3 //> ,5-(/06 >--*.-.Mr,1.-7 21 -0 i-rl r-TlU U [NIT. N 00--

BY: M4-lv \
** BLM-ASO** * 4 -2

> LJOun '77



Return to:
Karen .1. Wenrich
6.3 N. De¥inney M.
Golden. Colorado 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
ANDMAINTENANCE FEEIN LIEUOF AFFIDAVITOFANNUALASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2014

STATE OF COLORADO ) 171 1-.-
) SS. I 5 I

County of.lefferson ) I -17 430Z cn
52 - no
. 00 10

L Karen.1. Wenrich, being first duly s,vorn. deposes and says that: 3> -1 -<22 -0 ' n m
N 00

·-n0 19 77Z1, as the agent for the owner of the fullowing '-(jV" unpatented lodes:millitf claims
C'Claims") described in Exhibit A atidattaclied lieretostibiiilt this notice ofintent to holil. The *?cati~s
notices are recorded iii Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and iii the records of the
Arizona State 0 ffice of the Department of Interior. Bureau of Land Management (-BLM") under the fililig
numbers provided in said Exhibit.

An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $155.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM fur the assessment year beginning September 1,2014.

3. Thenameandaddiessoftheownerof('laims forwhich this('ertificate/A ffidavit is prepared
is: Kairii_J..Weiiil£1~*1-112evilliic.~t.-Ciolilgligigrailil-80401_telelhcillellQ112O8-4981.

THI.X fS NOTA CHANGE OF .1 D DRESS

4 . The Claims are held and claimed by Karen 1 Wenrich For the valliable minerals contained
therci,l.

Page I of 2



+ 44
DATED ihis _2«11 day of Atigilst, 2014 .

/1

For the Owner: Karph J. Wenrich

flie foregoing inwruinent was acklicirpledged before me this - /<'f~- day of Auaust, 2014. by
Kilrgll. Wenri~11

li . »

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
A m

NOTARY PUBLIC

1*-7  STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144003034

MY COMMISSION FXPIRES JANUARY 22 2618

83=
rn R>
55 55 ;-1 30

- ./7 g
00 Jm

3/1 -42

-0 ,r! r 77
7 0

0 (.3,1
Z -31

Ul 'rl

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)
Name Date County County Serial

Book Pa e No.

GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
GV #5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
GV #8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26
GV #9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6

PHO 
MIX. ARIZONA

BLM Am zz»
r U =0

d<

-n
63

<r .77

- GV Claims in Mohave County i 8/13/2014
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Page 1 of 1

FaN-FEE n.3
F

United States Department of the Interior ~ AUG 2 1 20{4
Bureau of Land Management ~Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING BY: _I.VbA--
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3105446
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3197088
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2014

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICH
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN,CO 80401-5314 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII l PRICE H
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE

1 111.001|AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM ||PYMNT (5) 2015 / |~ 775.00
MONEY RECEIVED ~NOI (5) 2014
CASES: AMC373098/$775.00 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
IAMOUNT:775.66 POSTMARKED:168/14/2014

1----TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED]168/18/26-1-4
CHEEKNO:[16346

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN J
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-5314 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/19/14



.

Karen J. Wenrich
P. 0. Box 5054 373097

Golden, Colorado 80401
TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August 13, 2013

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2013 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2014
Maintenance Fees covering five (5) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2013-
2014 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, this making a total of one
thousand four hundred dollars ($700). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.
1

Sincerely,

9»

4 Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (5) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check # 9 ($700)

--

ENTER
 

NO. OF CLAIMS

AUG 2 8 513 ~ RECEIPT NO. 641- /
AMOUNT 5 -)CUZZ*-

FVI'.-/ 1_[NII 4-.LaZZILI
BY:___-11-&:=~ ** BLM-ASO**



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
P.O. Box 5054
Golden, Colorado 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE INLIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2013

R..
STATE OF COLORADO )

) ss
County of Jefferson )

I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. 1, as the agent for the owner of the following unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")
described in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The location notices are
recorded in Coconino County, State ofArizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the Arizona State
Office of the Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers
provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2013.

3. The name and addressofthe ownerofClaims for whichthis Certificate/Affidavit isprepared
is: Walter S. Lombard0 342-1_Tustin-Street -Qrangeialifornia 92866,-telenhollet702 630-9526.

THIS IS NOT A C HANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo for the valuable minerals contained
therein.

f

Page l of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)
Name Date County County Serial

Book Pa e No.

GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
GV #5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
GV#8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26
GV#9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6

1

GV Claims in Mohave County 1 8/13/12
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Receipt Page l of 1
I .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2859761
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2945615
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2013

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICH
PO BOX 5054
GOLDEN,CO 80401-0500 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 11 PRICE H

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |IMAINT FEE
1 1.00 |AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM |PYMNT (5) 2014 / |~ - n/a - ~ 700.00

MONEY RECEIVED |NOI (5) 2013 11----1CASES: AMC373098/$700.00 L-2
-TOTAL:-$-700.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--~66f: 700.061POSTMARKED:08/15/2013

-TYPE:CHEEKRECEIVED:108/19/2613

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN J
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-0500 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ~
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/20/13



r

Karen J. Wenrich ,Ame 3720 9 -7 Y
P. O. Box 5054

Golden, Colorado 80401
TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #
-11

August 14, 2012 .-

1~1 Z fUG 1

i'l r)/ 33
f-rlU.S. Department of the Interior --- r.0 -

- IC rriBureau of Land Management .- en
Arizona State Office 21 77' Tarn
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 r ~..1 00

-17-

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 .. -rl
32 - 0m

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2013 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2013
Maintenance Fees covering ten (10) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2012-
2013 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, this making a total of one
thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request. .

Sincerely, \10. OF CLAIMS / 6)
\MOUNT *7-Z7735-ZiE)

j'~.l<t~l*2/( WIT -«/31RECEIPT No. Fem
Karen J. Wenrich ** BLM-ASO**

KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (10) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check # ci649 ($1,400)

ENTERED I'sTIO Cet,?PUT:
Zj@3)17- A-r



7 /4

Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
P.O. Box 5054
Golden, Colorado 80401

-0
35

ZOIZ AUG

El.M
 AZi-71 30

.-rriWJCD
crl gm

-1<
|Tl rn

--

CDC
CD == 11.. -rl

--

0
NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RkNYAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2012

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

County of Jefferson )

I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner of the following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims
("Claims") described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locations
notices are recorded in Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the
Arizona State Office ofthe Department of Interior, Bureau ofLand Management ("BLM") under the filing
numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2012.

3. The name and addressofthe ownerofClaims forwhich this Certificate/Affidavit is prepared
is: Karen J. Wenrich. P.O. Box 5054. Golden. Colorado 80401. telephone (303) 908-4983.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4 . The Claims are held and claimed by Karen J . Wenrich for the valuable mineralscontained
therein.

Page 1 of 2



1 pu
DATED this 1«/ day of August, 2012.

2
701*f.) 427Z 2/24 1.6  420.-/ S 1

Owner: Karen J. Wenrich 4"SS,ON EXP"62~

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / day ofAugust,
2012, by Karen J. Wenrich, Owner.

Notary Public 6246~)Ju, 5-3
My Commission Expires: 3*9 c 0 41 -201-5 -,3 './-3

ZOI? AUG 15 A

*>
N 33

.

21 --J

ECEIV

31 2-71 E;-1
00

-n

IZOLA

CD
-J fll

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(s)
Name Date County County Serial

Book Pa e No.

GV #1 4/18/06 6308 414 AMC373097 38N 4W 23,24
GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV#3 4/18/06 6308 418 AMC373099 38N 4W 24
GV#4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
GV#5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
GV#6 4/18/06 6308 424 AMC373102 38N 4W 26
GV #7 4/18/06 6308 426 AMC373103 38N 4W 26
GV #8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26
GV#9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6
GV #10 4/20/06 6308 432 AMC373106 37N 4V\Po r-, 5,6 5-

CD N
rn
7 Z = N~

C.n
- --4c.n 3>

CEIVED22 3>· m
tvCD = m
=:5 - -71

..'- C'
-J

GV Claims in Mohave County Page 1 of 1 8/13/12
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2631814
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2712335
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2012

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICH
PO BOX 5054
GOLDEN,CO 80401-0500 US

LINE -Ffmf--1-# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALi1 ~ PRICE ~ ~

[gxSES: AMC373097/$1400.00 -

ILOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING CLAIMS-NOTI- ~-~~--]
INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |IMAINT FEE1.00 1 |1 - n/a- 1 1400.0011CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~PYMNT (10) 2013 ~1

TOTAL:-ST».00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~-AMOUNT: 1466361POSTMARKED: 168/14/26-12

F~---TYPE: ICHECIC-RECEIVED. 168/16/2012

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN J
63 S DEVINEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-0500 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the autoinated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the
ollicial electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/16/2012



/ A-ynt 373697 1 1

Dr. Karen Wenrich 2
PO Box 5054 /

Golden, CO 80401 1
303-278-1574
July 5,2012

i Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed is a check for $100 for the enclosed quitclaim deed for 10 mining claims. Exhibit Alists the claim names and the BLM AMC serial number (AMC373097 - AMC 373106 forClaims GV 1 -GV 10). Please change the ownership on the claims to Karen Wenrich and removethe previous owners name. Please use the address shown above on the claims and not the' address on the quitclaim deed. Thank you very much. If you have any questions please call meon my cell phone at 303-908-4983.

Best Regards,

4-1*4?SU,128/60
Dr. Karen Wenrich

-3

Bl.1 AZ S.

L.t. ff 533
t= r--- mNO. OF CLA12> - /~ -: CD.g! m0AMOUNT 4 A /977, C-L) > --f .C:~-7-- -0 6-'' Fl--RECEIPT NO. ZLE£118> f '-4 CD 0

H - -T-T--- CD UJINIT. r A g. v 
3> 0 0
1.  77

'-0**BLM-,\ FO** CD 01

9/,6-1 #vis
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER



Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Ran e Section(s)Name Date County Coun Serial
Book Pa e No.

GV #1 4/18/06 6308 414 AMC373097 38N 4W 23,24
GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24GV#3 4/18/06 6308 418 AMC373099 38N 4W 24
GV#4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
GV#5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
GV#6 4/18/06 6308 424 AMC373102 38N 4W 26
GV #7 4/18/06 6308 426 AMC373103 38N 4W 26
GV#8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26
GV #9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6
GV #10 4/20/06 6308 432 AMC373106 37N 4W 5,6

BLt /~
E

ly

HOENIX, ARIZONA

-

52 i:4 -r-

0

9:' -7
O 23m



PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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Official Rec - of Coconino County 3620522Candace Owens .Acorder 03/09/2012 02:33 PM Pgs: 4T REICH -C
01111 un mmul 1*11111111 #11 mil lilli Illii 11101311jil lili 1111

When recorded return to:
Tevis Reich
6 E. Dale Avenue
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

QUITCLAIM DEED

m 4 N# 2 2-0 /2 U)jLDate: JaBu*_,::2QJ2-----+~
Grantor: Walter S. Lombardo

5- S>r
276

-

Zoil

0Grantee: Karen J. Wenrich A- ao'Of 52 563 5.190*}Alpey-Street P.°·"V' cp 90401 -or--

BL.M AZSTATE6-/Ae ~ , g< .., 2< _Cold,-COJB401 0

RECEIVE--0N 00Subject Property: See Exhibit A CD 6.1 -rl
.. 71 „

>023Affidavit Exemption: A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6) r77

Grantor conveys to Grantee all right, title and interest of Grantor in the subject real iproperty together with all rights and privileges appurtenant or to become appurtenantthereto.

Grantor gives no warranty as to the title or Grantor's interest therein.

1111£Ypij,&1'Ni.~Vili)81"~1'MGRANTOR:

FEE# 2012017599
3) " 3 OF MOHAVE COUNTY 12.-21-1 3%,

OFFICIAL RECORDS ,~CAROL MEIER, \*.6...~.7Walter S. Lombardo COUNTY RECORDER ..'.....-..
04/06/2012 02:23 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 4



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR QUIT CLAIM DEED BY WALTER S.
LOMBARDO DATED Wlikdi 0- , 2012, CONTAINING k PAGES,
INCLUDING NOTARIAL CTERTIFICATE AND EXHIBIT A.

STATE OF _dUL A__ )
) SS.

County of -(2kf,ru:EL ) »-
MIAW' /

On this 2'7 4 day of Jw<gu®*y, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared Walter S. Lombardo known to me to be the persons whose names aresubscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same.

GEORGE M. KAY
COMM.# 1918737 z

IN
M

1

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E St 01
ORANGE COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Jan. 21, 2015~ otary Public

My commission expires:

PHOENIX, ARIZ

BLM
AZ S-!Ai 

OFFICE

C-

m
0

0 42-[) rr~ r:·1
C

@ W
> 0

0
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
. I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2606335
Phone: 602-417-9200

fransaction #: 2686436
Date of Transaction: 07/11/2012

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICn
PO BOX 5054
GOLDEN,CO 80401-0500 US

LINE -7-ENITE-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIPRICE ~~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

n--]1-1
UNADJUD,ONE AUTI-I NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM

CASES: AMC373097/$100.00 
QCD (10) j - n/a- 1 100.001

[--------------------TOTAL:-$160.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 166.60 POSTMARKED: 07/66/26-12

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 107/11/20-12
CFIECKNO: 19584

NAME: WENRICH, DR KAREN
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401 US

REMARKS

7 lifs receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion oftlie
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/11/2012



»m C 3730 4 7Karen J. Wenrich
P. O. Box 5054 FAC 379997Golden, Colorado 80401

TEL : 303-908-4983 hka 37 9971
Mna 3 9 197 1

/+11'LE- 3 %'3 2-5-3-Sent Certified Mail # Anic 3 7 4 5-YE
August/9 2011 ft-M d, 3 12<3 at1

8/4 2 3 Y 60 / 0U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management 8-14 4 3 5% 6 79Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 41vul. 3 e ¢55-9
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 A-m C 3~1341 1-
RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2012 Maintenance Fees - GV Claim#

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2012
Maintenance Fees covering ten (10) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2011-
2012 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, this making a total o f one
thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,

*EM.l'?LA 16#llc#'L

Karen J. Wenrich

KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (10) GV Claims - Mohave Cou* 9

el.MAZCheck #230 ($1,400) crl s i0

cn
--4 Fi

NO. OFCLAIMS .-/ a- -1<

AMOUNT f, 11 > 53CJ

RECEIPT NO. , f ; 0 3
0 0
CD Fri

** BLM-

AUG 1 72011 0,-



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
P.O. Box 5054
Golden, Colorado 8040[

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2011

STATE OF COLORADO ) =ME
) ss. 2 5 ZO,rpaCounty of Jefferson )

-

- cr ge
<
5I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: 1\1

CD 0?

,TE OFFICE> 0
01. I, as the agent for the owner of the following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims

("Claims") described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locations
notices are recorded in Mohave County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the
Arizona State Office ofthe Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing
numbers provided in said Exhibit,

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2011.

3. The name and address ofthe ownerofCIaims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is prepared
is: Walter S. Lombardg -142_LIustin-Bireet Qrange-Californ,8 92866 telenhone£7021630-9526.

-FIS 15-NOTTCHANGE-OF-XDDRES~

4 . TheClaims are held and claimed by Walter S . Lombardo for the valuable minerals contained
therein.

Page 1 of 2



AULDATED this 7 - day of A~gu~,2011.

r r *L
For e Owner: a en J. Wenrich

020
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of August. 2011, by

Karen J. Wenrich 7
Notary ub ic

My Commission Expires:

444,5.............74 F.*2ll.2121_ ,/*0'AR,2, \

P.:#O.F.'66YY
f

My Oommloolon Expires 06/25/2013

PHOE JIX. ARIZONA

0

2011 AUG Ib A 8: 00

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

m
<m
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EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Townshi Ran e Section s)
Name Date Coun Coun Serial

Book Pa e No.

GV #1 4/18/06 6308 414 AMC373097 38N 4W 23,24
GV#2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
GV #3 4/18/06 6308 418 AMC373099 38N 4W 24
GV#4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
GV #5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
GV #6 4/18/06 6308 424 AMC373102 38N 4W 26
GV#7 4/18/06 6308 426 AMC373103 38N  4W 26
GV #8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26
GV #9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6
GV #10 4/20/06 6308 432 AMC373106 37N 4W 5,6

PHOE 
X. ARIZONA

2011 AUG Ib 
A
 BO

O

Bl.M AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED

AUG 110 2011

JGV Claims in Mohave County Page 1 of 1 8/2/11



Karen J. Wenrich
P. O. Box 5054

Golden, Colorado 80401
TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August /4 2011

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2012 Maintenance Fees

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the
2012 Maintenance Fees covering ninety-four (94) unpatented lode mining claims. 1
understand the 2011-2012 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, this
making a total ofthirteen thousand one hundred and sixty dollars ($13,160). A check, in this
amount, is attached.

N

BLM
AThank you for your time and attention to my request. 0 -

S Nr

Sincerely, --*TEE· -g mEr :-1 Zu./ m > mm
4;*2/2/A,AWS#e~l 00

CD -11- -n
Karen J. Wenrich > u--1 35

-0 171

KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (30) Claims - Coconino County
(1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (64) Claims - Mohave County
Check-#L1R4Csr-CE+34-6~~



'United States Department of iltterior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2406030
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2481294
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2011

CUSTOMER:
KAREN WENRICH

GOLDEN,CO 80401-0500 US

11 |INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MTIVING |l1 1 111.0011 IMAINT-10411 - rda - 114560.0011 · lICLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 'E__]UL-J1 CASES: AMC373097/$14560.00

F----------------------TOTAL:Ir314360.60~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---*OUNT:.~IPOSTMARKED: 168/12/2011

-TYPE: ICKEEK-RECEIVED: 168/162011
-CHEEKNO:19229

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN
63 SOUTH DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401 US

1------TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 08/16/2011

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN
63 SOUTH DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.
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Karen J . Wenrich /4jit 373097
P. O. Box 5054

Golden, Colorado 80401
TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August Y, 2010

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2011 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the 2011
Maintenance Fees covering ten (10) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the 2010-
2011 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, this making a total of one
thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400). A check, in this amount, is attached.

': J
r\-3 ;

Thank you for your time and attention to my request. 25  -.-»02 3 NSincerely, -*- 0

+r/ - CO -

RECEIVE271 -0
6 ry -,7Karen J. Wenrich ·-n
1> - 3rn-1KW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (10) GV Claims - Mohave County
Check # fp ? 7 ($1,400)

NO. OF CLAIMS /0
AMOUNT _ 1_*06.
RECEIPT NO. -2/9 4 3 &- 6
INIT. --1--

** BLM-ASO**



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
P.O. Box 5054
Golden, CO 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2010

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

County of Jefferson )

I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner ofthe following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")
described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locations notices are
recorded in Mohave County, State ofArizona, recorder's office, and in the records ofthe Arizona State Office
of the Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided in
said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid to the
Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2010.

3. The name and address ofthe owner ofClaims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is prepagst
is: Walter S. Lombard0 342_S. Tustin Street-Qmnge Califomia--92866 telenhonel7021610-9526.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo for the valuable minerals contained
therein.

37 ru

CD CO -»

l7'1 S>
.4310 m

.=22
-Il<2  i ,rn

N 00
Page 1 of 2 
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DATED this /32'6' day ofAugust, 2010.

4/). I20 ,/76, 1 j , /' *322/«3··
F r the Ownerk'Karen J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ day of August, 2010, by

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

61- 11 - 511

Wk Pllauc ~*/

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
0mt/2011

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range Section(sL
Name Date County County Serial

.

Book Pa e No.

V #1 4/18/06 6308 414 AMC373097 38N 4W 23,24
V #2 4/18/06 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23,24
V #3 4/18/06 6308 418 AMC373099 38N 4W 24
V #4 4/18/06 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24
V #5 4/18/06 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26
V #6 4/18/06 6308 424 AMC373102 38N 4W 26
V #7 4/18/06 6308 426 AMC373103 38N 4W 26
V #8 4/18/06 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26

BV #9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6
#10 4/20/06 6308 432 AMC373106 37N 4W 5,6

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

AUG 25 2010

to

, OENIX. ARIZONA

PLM A Est!*L~

a
C N 306 18 

P
 2

:Ill

GV Claims in Mohave County Page 1 of 1 8/6/10



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE -aPHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: £2194320 '

Phone:

Transaction #: 2264144 t i MED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/18/2010
CUSTOMER: KAREN WENRICH AUG 2 5 2010PO BOX 5054

GOLDEN,CO 80401-0500 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

1 Ill .001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT (14) ,~4-~~0.00~
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~2011

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1AMOUNTIB6.603POSTMAE*]IN/A

-TYPEli-(-HECK--RECEIVED:08/18/2010

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN
PO BOX 5054
GOLDEN CO 80401-0500 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



R M 6,' 31«1 5Dr. Karen J . Wenrich 38(colo-P.O. Box 5054 -593 2- 5 LGolden, CO 80401 5898+1TEL : 303 -908 -4983 379*97
Sent Certified Mail # E-7 579 404August 31,2009 Iii -3 eyssyE 1 38/1 7/*U.S. Department ofthe Interior I p i 3 833 8'14fBureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office 1 8 1 9 RS @f]One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 L.-13 8 *jiSM
RE : Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2010 Maintenance Fees 375047Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the2010 Maintenance Fees covering ninety-four (94) unpatented lode mining claims. Iunderstand the 2009-2010 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, thismaking a total of thirteen thousand one hundred and sixty dollars ($13,160). A check, in thisamount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.
Sincerely,

,

.

Dr. Karen J. Wenrich

KJW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (30) Claims - Coconino County(1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (64) Claims - Mohave CountyCheck # ($13,160)

OP  ?6298 )



Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
P.O. Box 5054
Golden, CO 8040 1

7009

B
M

K 0 -1- 17 , * 4 III)m J ,0r i
I. g

-TlF= > , 11-''

.. p.

0· -1
-LNOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTALAND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORKFOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2009

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

County of Jefferson )

1, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner of the following unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")described in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto. The location notices are recorded in Mohave County, State ofArizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the Arizona State Office of the Department of Interior,Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid by WalterS. Lombardo to the Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2009.
3. The name and address ofthe owner of Claims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is preparedis: Walter-8.-Lombard0342-8._Tustin_StreeL-Qrange Califomia_92866 telenhonel7021530-9526.

THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4 . The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S . Lombardo for the valuable minerals containedtherein.

Page 1 of 2



:

6*
DATED this 3/ day of August, 2009.

.

Age or the Ow e . Karen J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3' ~_ _ day of August, 2009, by

Karen J. Wenrich, Owner.

r ' 62 - ~
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sep-/ ;10, cz. 01( ~g:,·'~OTAR>a~1

**...P<JB Lia....~j

94*co~30'

BL11 A,

My Commission Expires Sept 20, . 11 (A --
r-,7 3.-'U

.1/-71

2 1 --.,  4  C-3

m ro
r > 013

71 1
- -17r -

Ul m
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EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Townihip -Range Section(s)Name Date County County Serial
Book Pa e NO.

FH #1 12/1/06 6597 395 AMC379 5 36N SW 10FH #2 12/1/06 6597 397 A 9976 36N SW 10FH #3 12/1/06 6597 399 MC379977 36N 5W 11FH #4 12/1/06 6597 401 A 379978 36N SW 11FH #5 07/02/07 6961 844 AMC386025 36N 5W 10,11FH #6 2/24/07 6809 801 MC3 6N 5W 10,11FH #7 2/24/07 6809 803 C 83253 < 36N SW 11FH #8 2/24/07 6809 805 AMC383254 36N 5W 11,14FH #9 07/02/07 6961 846 A 86026 36N 5W 11FH #10 OU02/07 6961 848 MC386027, 36N SW 10FH #12 07/02/07 6961 850 MC386028. 36N 5W 10GV #11 11/04/07 7020 702 38N 4W 34
37N 4W 3GV #12 11/04/07 7020 704 AMC 3 38N 4W 34
37N 4W 3GV #13 11/04/07 7020 706 AMC389344 38N 4W 3'to
37N 401 =GV #14 11/04/07 7020 708 A . 38N 4Wb -=3HK #1 11/30/06 6597 403 9497 37N 681 m 301 30HK#2 11/30/06 6597 405 AMC379498, 36N 6V\N 1,22 0
37N 6W ,0 361· 1NC #1 11/30/06 6597 407 AMC37 9. 37N 5*' w 304 1.z:

TIM
ELY FILED

NC #2 11/30/06 6597 409 A 79980 37N 5Wj - 307> :.3NC #3 11/30/06 6597 411 MC379981 37N 5Wl 92 3NC #4 11/30/06 6597 413 AMC379982 37N 5* - 30,35NC #5 11/30/06 6597 415 AMC379983 37N SW 31NC #6 08/04/07 7008 380 AMC366702 37N SW 30NC #7 08/04/07 7008 382 AMC38670 37N 5W 30NC #8 08/04/07 7008 384 AMC 04 37N SW 30NC #9 08/04/07 7008 386 C386705 37N 5W 30,31NC #10 08/04/07 7008 388 AMC386706 37N SW 30NC #11 08/04/07 7008 390 AMC386707 37N SW 30,31 2- 396699SB #1 06/25/07 6961 838 9N 4W 34SB #2 06/25/07 6961 840 386023* 39N 4W 34SB#3 06/25/07 6961 842 AMC386024 39N 4W 34
4W 3SP #1 11/18/06 6597 417 379499 37N 4W 19SP #2 11/18/06 6597 41 A 00 37N 4W 19SP#3 11/18/06 6597 42 MC379501 37N 4W 17SP #4 11 /18/06 6597 423 AMC379502 37N 4W 7-7- L379*OrSP #5 2/25/07 6809 789 SW 23,24--SP #6 2/25/07 6809 791 AMC38 -

 

-3#E SW 24SP #7 2/25/07 6809 793 325Z 37N 5W 24SP#8 2/25/07 6809 795 MC383258 37N SW 24SP #9 2/25/07 6809 797 AMC383259· 37N SW 24SP #10 2/25/07 6809 799 C383260~ 37N SW 24SP #11 1/4/08 7083 464 37N 5W 24SP #12 lM/08 7083 466 AMC389349 37N 5W 24

Claims in Mohave County Page 1 of 2 8/24/09



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Township Range_ Section(s)
---------

Name Date County County Serial
Book Pa e No.

SP #13 1/4/08 7083 468 A 350 37N 5W 24

SP #14 1/4/08 7083 470 C389351 37N 4W 19
57N- SW 24

TF #1 11/19/06 6597 425 MC379803 38N 3W 18
38N 4W 13

TF #2 11/19/06 6597 42 MC 04 38N 3W 18

TF #3 11/30/06 6597 429 C37950  38N 3W 18
38N 4W 13

WG #1 11/19/06 6676 179 AMC379506 38N 4W 31

WG #2 11/19/06 6676 181 A 79507 38N 4W 31

WG #3 9/9/07 7020 698 88559 38N 4W 32

WG#4 9/9/07 7020 700 MC388560 38N 4W 32

WG #5 1/14/07 6752 903 38N 4W 32

WG #6 1/14/07 6752 905 AMC381972 38N 4W 32

WG #9 08/05/07 7008 368 A 38N 4W 32

WG #10 08/05/07 7008 370 AMC38670 38N 4W 32

WG #11 08/05/07 7008 3 A 10 38N 4W 31,32

WG #12 08/05/07 7008 37 AMC386711· 38N 4W 31

WG #13 08/05/07 7008 37 AMC386712 38N 4W 31

WG #14 08/05/07 7008 378 A C 86713 38N 4W 31

WG #15 08/05/07 6961 830 AMC386 18 38N 4W 31

WG #16 06/25/07 6961 832 AM 6019 38N 4W 31
38N 5W 36

WG #17 06/25/07 6961 834 AMC386020 38N 4W 31

WG #18 06/25/07 6961 836 AMC386021· 38N 4W 31

Claims in Mohave County Page 2 of 2
8/24/09
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Return to:
Karen J. Wenrich
PO Box 5054
Golden, CO 80401

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTALAND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORKFOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2009
CO
1-

(/STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS. ,

County of Jefferson )

m
F -m -> . -3

I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

0611 rn1. I as the agent for the owner of the following unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")described in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The location notices arerecorded in Coconino County, State of Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records ofthe Arizona StateOffice ofthe Department of Interior, Bureau ofLand Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers providedin said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid to theArizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2009.

3. The name and address ofthe owner of Claims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is preparedis: Walter.Lomba,#2342.3. Tu~~in.Stre-QrangeCalifomia-92866 teleehone_GQ21630=9526.
THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo for the valuable minerals containedtherein.

Page 1 of 2



4

DATED this ~ /-S- day of August, 2009.

I t.
For e Owner: n J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 / day of August, 2009, by

Karen J. Wenrich

f *
Notary Public

CO

My Commission Expires:
r-

S 3
r.1 5>

31

Su62050- 7 4:/ tiOTAR Y ~'·.P~ X)

ECEIV

TIM
ELY FILED> ':11

KA PUBLIC i ~f
-Il.-

%-----

: ··, -5 OFFICE

(DO

cn
My Commission Expires Sept, 20, 2011

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A'

Claim Location Coconino BLM Township_ Range_ Section(s)

Name Date County _ Serial
No.

KC #1 4/6/07 3446286 AMC38 39N 3W 2

KC #2 4/6/07 3446287 85385 39N 3W 2
KC #3 4/6/07 3446288 AMC3853 39N 3W

KC #4 07/01/07 3458300 AM 86010 39N 3W 14

KC #5 07/01/07 3458301 AMC386011 39N 3W 14

KC #6 07/01/07 3458302 AMC3860 2 39N 3W 15
KC #7 07/01/07 3458303 AMC 013 39N 3W 15
KC #8 07/01/07 3458304 386014 39N 3W 15

KC #9 07/13/07 3458305 AMC386015 39N 3W 11
KC #10 07/13/07 3458306 AMC386016 39N 3W 11

KC #11 07/13/07 3458307 · 9N 3W 11
KC #12 8/16/07 3462242 AMC 9, 39N 3W 10
KC #13 8/16/07 3462243 386700 39N 3W 10,15
KC #14 8/16/07 3462244 AMC386701* 39N 3W 15
KC #15 11/02/07 3465662 A 389346 9N 2 399341-
KC #16 11/02/07 3465662 AMC389347- 39N 3W 2
SN #1 4/7/07 3446289 AMC385387 38N 3W 21,28 L385899
SN #2 4/7/07 3446290 AMC385388 38N 3W 21,28
SN #3 4/7/07 3446291 AMC385389 38N 3W 21,22,27,28

SN #4 4/7/07 3446292 AMC3853 38N 3W 22,27

SN #5 4/7/07 3446293 AMC 91 38N 3W 22,27
SN #6 4/7/07 3446294 385392 38N 3W 22
SN #7 4/7/07 3446295 AMC385393 38N 3W 22
SN #8 4/7/07 3446296 AMC385394 38N 3W 22,27__
SN #9 4/7/07 3446297 AMC385395 38N 3W 28
SN #10 4/7/07 3446298 AMC385396 38N 3W 28
SN #11 4/7/07 3446299 AMC385397 38N 3W 28
SN #12 4/7/07 3446300 AMC38 38N 3W 28
SN #13 4/21/07 3446301 84588 38N 3W 28,33
SN #14 4/21/07 3446302 MC384589 38N 3W 28,33

7 r--uTIM
E

LY
 FILED

BLM A

,--77 .137

1 E'-1 52
24

.:.1
· i

..I- 

3

..51 in

Claims in Coconino County Page 1 of 1 8/24/09



Dr. Karen J. Wenrich
63 S. Devinney St.
Golden, CO 80401

TEL : 303-908-4983

Sent Certified Mail #

August 31,2009

i :**

BLM A,c.1m  , 47U.S. Department ofthe Interior -:3 --1Bureau of Land Management < 1i, 3Arizona State Office 3

rIo
- 11 , 

-
-

r..One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 mPhoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 0 60
C-)-,0 171RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2010 Maintenance Fees - GV Claims

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the2010 Maintenance Fees covering ten (10) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the2009-2010 rental fee is one hundred forty dollars ($140) per claim, this making a total of onethousand four hundred dollars ($1,400). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

Sincerely,
,c)j<an«i; -t295*4lli-t-i

Dr. Karen J. Wenrich

KJW/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (10) GV Claims - Mohave CountyCheck # ($1,400)



Return to: 
COKaren J. Wenrich r-P.O. Box 5054 3 ZGolden, CO 80401 2 '4 .9 73r  n _.

m -Or 1
TO

77r -0'm :.3 - T
E

 10 -
CIO r  ' 7

-0 i-ri

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTALAND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORKFOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2009

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

County of Jefferson )

I, Karen J. Wenrich, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I, as the agent for the owner ofthe following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")described in Exhibit A and attached hereto submit this notice of intent to hold. The locations notices arerecorded in Mohave County, State ofArizona, recorder's office, and in the records ofthe Arizona State Officeofthe Department of Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided insaid Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $140.00 per claim has been paid by WalterS. Lombardo to the Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2009.
3. The name and address ofthe owner ofClaims for which this Certificate/Affidavit is preparedis: Walter S. Lombardo,_3 2 8.-Tustin-StreeLQrange Califomia 92866 teleghonel7021630-9526.

THIS lS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo for the valuable minerals containedtherein.

Page 1 of 2



St Ek
DATED this - day ofAugust, 2009.

A A/V~
'U\, r.1 - I.

Agent fo e Owner: en J. Wenrich

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this -~ ~ day of August, 2009, by

Karen J. Wenrich. Agent for the Owner.

t- U
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Sef 4 10 < Z e 1 1 f :f Ao TAR PI":.oy
Q

il i --28»-- : 0
U....PUBLIC ..:~,Y

~~4=zss,
My Commission Expires Sept. 20,20 1, 2

CO -7
CZO

---

n CA 3,~ 130CS t: 52TIM
ELY FILED

..-1 l. ,
1-0

99 -7
..

CD i-,1

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mphaye- BLM kIOWBship 5-_80-099 - - -Se#iof](51-Name Date ((Zunty Co_unty Serial A--
Book Pa e No. 1

Gy#1_ 4/18/06----630<_ 1 414 -AMC373697 38N -1 -4-W-]__23,24Gy#2 4/1 8(04-~-6703· _f6 jAMCE)09838N_1 4~~ - ~_ __.23,24~__GV# 4/18/06 6308 418 fAM6373699«-5/--1 __4W__ t_ 24G 4/18/06 6308 420--AMC373100 ~ 38N__ _y/V _~ _  ~-24-Y-#5 4/18/06 ~-- 6308 - _ 422_-jAMC373101 ~__ 38_N 4% 26GV #6 4/18/06 L 6308 -414 AMC375162 ~ 3jN-_«- 26GV#.t 4/1#/06 6308 ~ 426- AMC373103_~__38N ~ 4W_ i -26GV #8 4/1 8/06 6308 -428__481Y1(373104 38©-~ 4\'Y__1_ 26GV#9 4/20/06 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4* _~____6GV #10 4/20/06 6308 432 AMC373106 37N 4W 5,6

71 r--0

'-=:3TIM
E

LY
 FILED

ELM 
5 T. ' 

-'-F
f C

r/'1
,/1 /.J 33
' TJ ECEP''r--9

- 
A 0: 10
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United States Depar~ent of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1995492
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2059802
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2009

CUSTOMER: KAREN WENRICH
PO BOX 5054
GOLDEN,CO 80401-0500 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11 TOTAL I11 PRICE I[
~-1F-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 12.00
 1 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 1~la--~~14560.00~11 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2010

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:111400.00EIIPOSTMARKED: 08/31/2669

EET----TYP~:~CHECKE'~RECERED:]109/62/2669-1

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN J
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-0500 US

2 ~AMOUNT:1[jI*EZZIZIZIZZ]IPOSTNIARKED:1108/31/2669~
ITYPE:ICHECKII~RECEIVED:1109/02/206F-1

NAME: WENRICH, KAREN J
63 S DEVINNEY ST
GOLDEN CO 80401-0500 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



AN]* 313099

Walter S. Lombardo
645 N. Pueblo Blvd.

Henderson, NV 89015
TEL : 702-630-9526

Certified Mail

ENTERED INTO COMPUTERAugust 21,2008
SEP i. 672008 ~

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Filing - Notice of Intent to Hold - 2009 Maintenance Fees

Dear BLM Official:

Please find enclosed the Notices of Intent to Hold and Certificate of Payment of the
2009 Maintenance Fees covering ten (10) unpatented lode mining claims. I understand the
2008-2009 rental fee is one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) per claim, this making a total
of one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250). A check, in this amount, is attached.

Thank you for your time and attention to my request.

1Sincerely,

0 -/
- /7

j

Walter S. Lombardo J

WSL/rjm

Enclosures: (1) Notice of Intent to Hold - (10) Claims - Mohave County
Check # 5-27 A ($1,250)



Return to: ,
Walter S. Lombardo
645 N. Pueblo Blvd.
Henderson, NV 89015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
AND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2008

STATE OF NEVADA )
) SS.

County of Clark )

I, Walter S. Lombardq being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am the owner ofthe following "GV" unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims") described in
Exhibit A and attached hereto. The locations notices of which are recorded in Mohave County, State of
Arizona, recorder's office, and in the records of the Arizona State Office of the Department of Interior,
Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided imaid Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $125.00 per claim has been paid by Walter
S. Lombardo to the Arizona State Office of the BLMfor the assessmentyear beginning September 1, 2008.

3. The name and address ofthe owner of Claims for which this Certificate/Affidavitis prepared
is: Walter S. Lombardo. 645 N. Pueblo Blvd.. Henderson. Nevada 89015. telephone (702) 6399526.

4. The Claimsare held and claimedby Walter S. Lombardo forthe valuable minerals contained
therein.

Page 1 of 2



DATED this _.ss~.O~~ day ofauggs, 2008.

__44/.9/
Owner: Walter S. Lombardo

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this FM/ day of Auglust, 2008, by
Walter S. Lombardq Owner.

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires:

Monica Melissa Rivera
Notary Public - Arizona

My Commission Expires
December 30, 2011

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave  BLM 1Township Range Section(*
Name Date _County . _County_-f Serial - -

Book Pa e No.

GV #1 1___4/18/06 1 6308 ~ 414 AMC_~3097 - 38# T 4W 23,24
GV #2 ~ 4/18/06 -3-6368 - 416 __:AIVit:373098 ' 38N i 4W , 23,24
G\-#3_ 3___ 47~66  -1- 6308 418 'AMS_373099 38N 4W 24
GV #4- 1 4/15)66 , 6308 420 AMC373166-- 38N 4W 24
gy«___ ~ 4/18/06 1_6308__ 422 'AMC373101«~--38N- 4W 26
GV#6 4/18/06 , 6308 424 AMC373102 -5 38N - 4W 5.26
GV #7 4/18/06 6308 426 AMC373103 i 38N 4W " 26
GV-#8-- - ]~ -4/1 8/66 -- iL 6368- 428 AMC@73104 , 3§N 1 4*-T 26

430 AMC373105_ 1__374- 9 4W -1 6
GV #10 4/20/06 6308 432 AMC373106  37N 1 4W 5,6

GV Claims in Mohave County Page 1 of 1 8/8/08



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

4 BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
A ONEN CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1772682
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1830408
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2008

CUSTOMER: WALTER LOMBARDO
645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON,NV 89015

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 11 PRICE I~

1 111.()() I~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT

|CASES: AMC373097/$1250.00
11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 112009 1~ - 11/a - ~~

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED:[08/27/2668
-CHEEKNO: 5272

NAME: NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO.
645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON NV 89015

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



, NMO 38533 9

32/£1535
373097

WALTER S. LOMBARDO 379975-
NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK COMPANY 371 999

645 N. PUEBLO BLVD. TB'1911
HENDERSON, NV 89015 3 8 3 ur L

702-568-9977 353997

BLM Arizona State Office
1 N. Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

August 29,2007

Enclosed is a check for $ 6,500 . 00 (#5116) and two Notices ofIntent to Hold and Certification
of Payment of Rental and Maintenance Fees (with Exhibits) for mining claims held in Mohave
and Coconino County, Arizona. They are as follows:

$2125.00 for 17 mining claims in Coconino County named:

KC #1-3 and SN #1-14

$4375.00 for 35 claims held in Mohave County named:

FH# 1-4,6-8; HK #1-2; NC #1-5; SP #1-14; TF #1-3; and WG #1-2,5-6.

The Notices have been notarized and the attached Exhibits contain the claim names and numbers,location date, county book and page number, BLM Serial Number and Township, Range andSection.

Sincerely,

1&#Lv b»*Lj-
Walter S. Lombardo

PHO 
h X, ARIZO 

A

1®1 SEP -5 
A 10:

B.L

/'1

CD

PO
Ir rn



EXHIBIT "A" Pf~ 6 3153 8 9 .
3 SH 513

Claim Location Coconino BLM Townshi Ran e Section sName Date Coun Serial
NO. No.

KC #1 04/06 3446286 AMC385384 39N 3W 2KC #2 04/06 3446287 AMC385385 39N 3W 2KC #3 04/06 3446288 AMC385386 39N 3W 2SN #1 04/07 3446289 AMC385387 38N 3W 21 28SN #2 04/07 3446290 AMC385388 38N 3W 21 28SN #3 04/07 3446291 AMC385389 38N 3W 21 22 27 28SN #4 04/07 3446292 AMC385390 38N 3W 22 27SN #5 04/07 3446293 AMC385391 38N 3W 22 27SN #6 04/07 3446294 AMC385392 38N 3W 22SN#7 04/07 3446295 AMC385393 38N 3W 22SN #8 04/07 3446296 AMC385394 38N 3W 22 27SN #9 04/07 3446297 AMC385395 38N 3W 28SN #10 04/07 3446298 AMC385396 38N 3W 28SN #11 04/07 3446299 AMC385397 38N 3W 28SN #12 04/07 3446300 AMC385398 38N 3W 28SN #13 04/21 3446301 AMC384588 38N 3W 28 33SN #14 04/21 3446302 AMC384589 38N 3W 28 33

1~1 
- 

A
 10 2 14

f. < 4
r-r 1

U

. An'ZONA

rn

rn

Claims in Coconino County Page 1 of 1 8/24/07



Return to:
1 Walter S. Lombardo

645 N. Pueblo Blvd.
Henderson, NV 89015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTALAND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORKFOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2007

STATE OF NEVADA )
) SS.

County of Clark )

I, Walter S. Lombardo. being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")described in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto. The locations notices of which are recorded in CoconinoCounty,State of Arizona, recorder's office, and inthe records ofthe Arizona State Office ofthe Departmentof Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. An advance rental and claim maintenance fee of $125.00 per claim has been paid by WalterS. Lombardo tothe Arizona State Office ofthe BLM forthe assessment year beginning September 1, 2007.

3. The name andaddressofthe owner ofClaims forwhichthis Certificate/Affidavit is preparedis: Walter S. Lombardo. 645 N. Pueblo Blvd.. Henderson. Nevada 89015. telephone (702) 630-9526.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo for the valuable mineral containedtherein.

--1
1 C..)i

en
ril
-U

Page 1 of 2
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1~Ii > r- f-
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/1 J:  *1t
DATED this 06 J day of August 2007.

41*CY-- -v«4 *_-
Owner: Walter S. Lombardo

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ 15*4 day of August 2007, byWalter S. Lombardo. Owner.

otary blic /

My Commission Expires:

_Co._12.201~ NOTAAY PUBLICSTATE OF NEVADA
County of Gark

J. FARMER

Page 2 of 2



WALTER S. LOMBARDO
NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK COMPANY

645 N. PUEBLO BLVD.
HENDERSON, NV 89015

702-568-9977

BLM Arizona State Office
1 N. Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

August 29,2007

Enclosed is a check for $1,250.00 (#5115) and a Notice ofIntent to Hold and Certilication ofPayment ofRental and Maintenance Fees (with £rhibit) for 10 mining claims held in Mohave
County, Arizona. They are as follows:

GV # 1-10

The Notice has been notarized and the attached Exhibit contains the claim names and numbers,location date, county book and page number, BLM Serial Number and Township, Range andSection.

Sincerely,

Walter S. Lombardo

CO

-0

CD
f-1-1

' 
MIX. ARIZO

16O1 SEP -5 A

0



EXHIBIT "A" A-1«-373091

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Townshi Ran e Section sName Date Coun Coun Serial
Book Pa e No.

GV #1 04/18 6308 414 AMC373097 38N 4W 23 24GV #2 04/18 6308 416 AMC373098 38N 4W 23 24GV #3 04/18 6308 418 AMC373099 38N 4W 24GV #4 04/18 6308 420 AMC373100 38N 4W 24GV #5 04/18 6308 422 AMC373101 38N 4W 26GV #6 04/18 6308 424 AMC373102 38N 4W 26GV #7 04/18 6308 426 AMC373103 38N 4W 26GV #8 04/18 6308 428 AMC373104 38N 4W 26GV #9 04/20 6308 430 AMC373105 37N 4W 6GV #10 04/20 6308 432 AMC373106 37N 4W 56

B.L.

-0

CD
fn

1®1 SEP -5 A

. ARIZONA

Ill :-,2L.9

--

ro rn 1

GV Claims in Mohave County Page 1 of 1 8/26/07



Return to:
Walter S. Lombardo
645 N. Pueblo Blvd.
Henderson, NV 89015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTAL
ANDMAINTENANCE FEE INLIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORKFOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2007

STATE OF NEVADA )
) SS.

County of Clark )

I, Walter S. Lombardo. being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. I am the owner of the following described"GV" unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")described in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto. The locations notices of which are recorded in MohaveCounty,State ofArizona, recorder's office, and in the records ofthe Arizona State Office ofthe Departmentof Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. Anadvance rental and claim maintenance feeof $125.00 perclaim has been paid byWalter
S. Lombardo to the Arizona State Office of the BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2007.

3. The name and address ofthe ownerofClaims forwhichthisCertificate/Affidavit isprepared
is: Walter S. Lombardo. 645 N, Pueblo Blvd.. Henderson. Nevada 89015. telephone (702) 630-9526.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo forthe valuable minera~,nmt*edtherein. C..)

-U

i

t»J , 11 1
LPage 1 of 2
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or*1DATED this W ., day of August 2007.

Owner: Walter S. Lombardo

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _235*1- day of August. 2007, by
Walter S, Lombardo. Owner.

bli

My Commission Expires:

1£-LY*_z  gi CL----- 10-~=~m STATE OF NEW*DA |

2001

B.L.'' 
f . 4

; VEPd > r f
CD

Page 2 of 2 r.1



Return to:
Walter S. Lombardo
645 N. Pueblo Blvd.
Henderson, NV 89015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF RENTALAND MAINTENANCE FEE IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORKFOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2007

STATE OF NEVADA )
) SS.

County of Clark )

I, Walter S. Lombardo. being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

L I am the owner of the following described unpatented lode mining claims ("Claims")described in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto. The locations notices of which are recorded in MobaveCounty,State ofArizona, recorder's office, and inthe records ofthe Arizona State Office ofthe Departmentof Interior, Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") under the filing numbers provided in said Exhibit.

2. Anadvance rental andclaim maintenance feeof $125.00 perclaim has been paid by WalterS. Lombardo to the Arizona State Office ofthe BLM for the assessment year beginning September 1,2007.

3. Thename and address ofthe ownerofClaims forwhichthisCertificate/Affidavit ispreparedis: M~ali£~1«Lgmba~d~*.53EUL,Eg£blgllIMELH=Ig~&gn,-h[£Mada.&2Qli~kl~nitgn~fZQZ152Q=2225 .

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by Walter S. Lombardo for the valuable mineral containedtherein.

U.)

-7-

- d
71
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3-> Crl
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DATED this 2007.

Owner: Walter S. Lombardo

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25F~n _ day of August 2007, by
Walter S. Lombardo. Owner.

otary P li

My Commission Expires:

-(9-11*ZO f b

5 ~~ STATE OF NEVADA 1
a ibilm., - - J. HAMER I-...,ent Expires Jt= 18,20ld

- CENI 
ARIZONA

2001 SEP -5 
A 10: 24

B.L

--1

CDrn
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,

EXHIBIT "A"

Claim Location Mohave Mohave BLM Townshi Ran e Section s
Name Date Coun Coun Serial

Book Pa e No.

FH #1 12/01 6597 395 AMC379975 36N 5W 10
FH #2 12/01 6597 397 AMC379976 36N SW 10
FH #3 12/01 6597 399 AMC379977 36N SW 11
FH #4 12/01 6597 401 AMC379978 36N 5W 11
FH #6 02/24 6809 801 AMC383252- 36N 5W 1011
FH #7 02/24 6809 803 AMC383253, 36N SW 11
FH #8 02/24 6809 805 AMC383254  36N 5W 1114
HK #1 11/30 6597 403 AMC379497 37N 6W 36
HK#2 11/30 6597 405 AMC379498 36N 6W 12

37N 6W 36NC #1 11/30 6597 407 AMC379979 37N 5W 30
NC #2 11/30 6597 409 AMC379980 37N 5W 30NC #3 11/30 6597 411 AMC379981 37N 5W 30
NC #4 11/30 6597 413 AMC379982 37N SW 30 31
NC #5 11/30 6597 415 AMC379983 37N 5W 31
SP #1 11/18 6597 417 AMC379499 37N 4W 19
SP #2 11/18 6597 419 AMC379500 37N 4W 19
SP #3 11/18 6597 421 AMC379501 37N 4W 17
SP #4 11/18 6597 423 AMC379502 37N 4W 17
SP#5 02/25 6809 789 AMC383255 37N 5W 23 24
SP #6 02/25 6809 791 AMC383256 37N 5W 24
SP #7 02/25 6809 793 AMC383257 37N SW 24
SP #8 02/25 6809 795 AMC383258 37N SW 24
SP #9 02/25 6809 797 AMC383259 37N SW 24
SP #10 02/25 6809 799 AMC383260 37N 5W 24
SP #11 03/24 6850 134 AMC383997 37N SW 24
SP #12 03/24 6850 136 AMC383998 37N 5W 24SP #13 03/24 6850 138 AMC383999 37N SW 24
SP #14 03/24 6850 140 AMC384000 37N 4W 19

37N SW 24
TF #1 11/19 6597 425 AMC379503 38N 3W 18

38N 4W 13
TF #2 11/19 6597 427 AMC379504 38N 3W 18
TF #3 11/30 6597 429 AMC379505 38N 3W 18

38N 4W 13
WG #1 11/19 6676 179 AMC379506 38N 4W 31
WG #2 11/19 6676 181 AMC379507 38N 4W 31
WG #5 01/14 6752 903 AMC381971 38N 4W 32
WG #6 01/14 6752 905 AMC381972 38N 4W 32

319®Fly - 3-71983 #4(379915
319497- 3-7997 371997
38191 1-315\9'71 3%197 1 Zool

B.L.3332-11- --3,63 2.(00 3932-5) =3
3 F3997 - 38'4000 393997 h.1

-0

n> U-,

0 -
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1561261
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1612979 ENTERED INTO COMPUDate of Transaction: 09/05/2007
CUSTOMER: WALTER LOMBARDO 4 007

645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON,NV 89015

DESCRIPTION -7UNITg-I REMARKS 11 MTOTAL
F-1[-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 2008 1CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (52) I - n/a- % 6500.001
CASES: AMC385384/$6500.00 L_JUF-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

2 ~~ 1.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MBTING MAINT 2008 E--7
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (10) - n/a - 4 1250.001

|CASES: AMC373097/$1250.00 L.UL__1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:56,566.061#OSTMARKED: 8/36/676:00

F~~~~~~~~TYPE: ICHEEK-RECERED: 169/65/2667
-CHEEKNO: 5116-333

NAME: NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO.
645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON NV 89015

2 AMOUNT:$1,256.001POSTMARKED:]14/30/076:00-1
1----TYPE]11~HEEKRECEIVED:169/65/2007

NAME: NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO.
645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON NV 89015

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion oftheofficial electronic record contained therein.



RAO 8-73*i7
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

LO/!trr 8. 0. t_.or- A B so f-7

L C BLM -0

i U l. 0 5 1_J D [)ate
· 1' t :.JJ' n ...4 <k ·.7 . 3 , C- Stamp

R
F

C
F,\/r.-O

1 O El~ 4 
AZ

0 Check here if this is a change of address. 0-1 co
Telephone: -7,9,2 - 5~/19 <1:-1-7 CO tn

E-mail Address _ElLILILL_liluil_(liLluLL)4.
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 67, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one)0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during thjs assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
'01 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 9 30 7 G- V- 1
GU-1 n Ll

k 74 1 j

GO-G

3 6307

5 6
Form: MCF110

Revised Jan.2006
Page 1 of 2 |

EN'U-ZE rEER



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date (-
Stamp -U

1-rl

R
E

C
E V

" rq
'

Ul

1. State of Arizona, County of _El€luve CO 1 ,-1

2.1 (Name) 3,PL,GR--56.Lfi,;i,980,9

3. Reside at(Address) '-(· S A) LiC l.0 S~tut
rhCity flf j )0(9. 90 0 County LICARK- saBNO zp %90/5 being duly sworn , depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated:_*214-  signature: 4,6/26 2 5 +965*-Id-

No. of Claims: X$10
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: Init.
YYM,wazblm.gov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MIFI 10
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1353996
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1399382
Date of Transaction: 09/08/2006

CUSTOMER: NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO
645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON,NV 89015

1----Ir-ERi-f--]F----1
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 ~ PRICE ~ ~

~ 1 ~11.00| Il - n/a - 1~~~~~~~~U~1 MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~POL (10)
|||CASES: AMC373097/$100.00 ,-2

PAYMENT INFORMATION
-AMOUNT:$106.601POSTMARKED: 08/30/2666

1----TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED:[69/05/2666
CHECK-NO: 4929

NAME: NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO.
LOMBARDO, WALTER
645 N PUEBLO BLVD
HENDERSON NV 89015

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



Re IForm 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .-i(January 2004) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: December 31,2006

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 1*6 3-630
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, -lj'u(,· and ending at noon on September 1,-2-t·,~7,
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States o f America on September 1,la,6 .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form,an aftidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 ( for those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 3Oth immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,00(), a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining daims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

373097
-2. 373093

3 373099
4.

6 C V -6
031.

373 0 5
10 . ( v- i D 37310/,
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites arc:

- LT€2.- S~ LDA 8 ADO
(Owner's Name- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

64 5 '0 3'46 ate BLVD ,
(Street or P.O. Box)

1-le©£Wre,3 100 %90,5
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

----

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) r...,
0 f

-

-0(S reet or P.O. Box) m R 4300 71 4/11Fri 1 00(City) (State) (Zip Code) .„.

24<

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Sigtiature) _ -·rt

crl CD
(Street or P.O. Box) 00 1/7

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

1.Zku u n.



. I.

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

[NSTRI]CTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 4 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming

28k of Title 30 of the United States Code. and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
CFR Part 3830). recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM (Example: to obtain a

waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1,2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in parallraph 1 for the beginning and 1999, you must qualify for and file fora waiver no later than September 1,ending of  the assessment year for which this waiver ts sought, 1999. m the proper BLM State office).
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in para$rapli 2 for the beginning of the

assessment year for which this waiver is sougnt 8 For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of I,and Management (BLM) serial affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites fur filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must
record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelywhich the waiver is sought. followingthe filing of this waiver.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their
addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from
agent, in original form. If an agentis des*nated. a notarized designation of payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
agent, s*ed bv all of the clatmants witn proper address given, must be ~ required to be filed by the December 30tli following the filing of this waiver
submittea with this waiver.

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT

'The Privacy Act of 1974. as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(dl The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that.
provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualifymformation required by thiscertification of waiver from rental fees. for a waiver from the payment of  $100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee

established in 30 U.SC. 281  and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. A
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k: 43 US.C. 1201.1457,1740, and 1744, and 43 response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain your
CFR 3830. benefit
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the 131.M would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this. or any other.
owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid
entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number
mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0.133
ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and
paying the maintenance ke otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28£ (2) Disclosure maintaining data. and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments
may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding this burden estimate. or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S
agency's $eographic area ofresponsibility. 8) Information from the record and/or Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, ( 1004-0114) Bureau
the recora will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), -Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C
member ofthe public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. St,NW,Wachingion. D.C. 2024(1
(4) Inforination may also be provided to the Department of  Justice or in a
procer,ling before a court or adjudicative body, or to Federal, State. local or
foicigii agencies when needed tor enforcement of civil or criminal codes or
applicable regulations concerning title rights upim tic public I , ind FOR,OFF*IAL USE ONLYLv' AINSOHdEFFECI' OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Dihclosure of this
information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 (TR Part 183(1 ihrihose qualified
claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver alit,ne,1 1 itillire to slit?Ply the
mformation required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver 85 :1 d 1 - d35 90OZfrom payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result jn the waiver
being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BI,M under 30
U.S.C. 281 3013:10 31415 ZV HA-

LJ (Form 3830-2, page 2)



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/30/2019

Box Number= AZ15103

11111111111111111111111111111111111' li li 11111111111111111111111111111 1111111111111111111 lilli 11111 ~
Claim Begin-End: AMC373097-AMC373106

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'lll'll Illilll'llillilli AZ 15103-1 1 AMC372018-AMC373097



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/30/2019

1111'jilir 11111111111111111111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15103

11111111111111111111 1111111111111111111 11111111111111111111111111111 1111111111111111'il 111 Im Iii
Claim Begin-End: AMC373097-AMC373106

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illilli illilllililillilll'll 11 Illi AZ 15103-1 1 AMC372018-AMC373097



STATUS:MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTPCHECKED BY 412
GEO CHECKED BY ~--

LEAD SERIAL NO . AMC ~ THROUGH AMC 373 ,6F
#_// LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 = $2&, 00# PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 =# ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 $ /,73-27. r°# MILL S ITE OVERAGE $# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $ -OTHER FEES $

TOTAL $--426*11 arf<_
OVER-THE-COUNTER[·] MAIL [ TIMELY FILED: YES [ ,/f~NO [ 1 5> nLe-LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T _.8 gh/ R 95) SECS-3, / *Q-6' 901-k42»1 01'L

T 9 7/1/R « 64 SECS, Cp
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM[ J FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ ] NO [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ /1 YES [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ ] PX [ 1 SRHA [ 1 OTHER [ ] N/A [ ]PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ ]NO [ ]N/A [ ]
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERSFROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: N/A [ J
STATUS; VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PRIVATE MINERALS [ ]WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHER [ ]

CLAIMANT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT PORTIONS OF THE CLAIM(S) MAY BEVOID OR VOIDABLE. Claimant Signature:

COMMENTS:

FINAL ADJUDICATION~#/-3_-) 4 - 61



9,< 1111'jjutu",luil"INRNIFIB i
Re:uni .0 PAGE: 1 of 2 FEE N 2006060057
Walier S Lombardo
645 K Nebio Blvd. B: 6308 P: 414 k/il&\
Henderson, NV 89015

OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY crs=Y
JOAN MCCALL ,MA-T--71
COUNTY RECO<DER \~E!057

6/12/06 11:22 AM F..: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO

NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thai the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
federal Codec,fRepulations, and the local laws, customs and regulations of the State ofArizona, has (have)
located the _ GL' # 1-_ Lode Mining Clairn in the (un)surveyed Section 24,
Township 38 N: Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining Distrier
in _ Mohave_-_ County, in the State of Arizona.

The lode mining claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo whose current mailing
address is 645 N. Pueblo Blvd.. Henderson. Nevada 89015.-

The claim is 1 500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and 50__ feet is claimed in a _lEast
direction and _1450 feet in a West_ direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of
I.ocation is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with _30-(L feet in width on each side of the center of
the claim, l'he general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Easterl¥ to the _.WetgrlY
(,n the ground, this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"*2"xY wooden posts. embedded one foot in the
ground. one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

AM03130ql7 he Location Notice Monument is located about 3700 feet _South_and 750_ feet East of
the .Fj¥-corn&[-Rf-Se,:tion 24. T owrl~flip 38 N-3~nge 4 W.~Gila & SALLRiveK Base and Meridian.

This clairn encompasses portions oi the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona:

SW 1/4 of Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 4 West
SE 1/4 of Section 23, Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file forrecord (within 90 da) s of location asdated
herein) iv,th the._Mqb{Ajile-County Recorder_, in whose jurisdiction this claim is lockled. All appropriate
recording fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as provided in the A.R.'S on lode mining claim
filings.

37*. · ~
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this /8' da>'of- (51~EEd]------------,2006.

/1 ) Al i) »41) A I 
-
cn
~ 1.c

--(Locator) (1 r- At ~:
rn __

>C
00~- -71r-1 4..p -fl
--

0rn



CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 1 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1 Located by Walter S. Lombardo, 645 N  Pueblo Blvd Henderson, Nevada 89015
2 The Northwest corner of lode mining claim GV #1 is 3400_ feet South and _ZOO feet

West of the surveyed NW corner of Section 24  Township 38 North, Range 4 West, Gia
& Salt River Base Meridian.
The claim is generally located in the SW- 1/4 of Section 24_ , Township _(ill North,

--

4 West Gla & Salt River Base MeridianRange --
4 All claim inonumerits are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags irdbcating

which location monument. corner or end-center the post represents.
# The bearjng & d#tance between corners 4 as follows Starting at the 1,1\A/ corner ~ hence

300 feet due south to Ihe west end-center hence 300 feet due south to the SW ':omer ,

hence 1500 feet aue east to the SE corner, hence 300 feet due north to the east end-
center, hence 300 feet due north to the NE corner hence 1500 feet due west to the point
of beginning



i EN iii 111 IM; Wi, It ill IE 111111111111111111111
PAGE: 1 of-2 FEE N 2006060058

~- Return to
U alter S. Lombardo B: 6308 P: 416 ,)/aria,.
6.15 N Pueblo Blvd OFFICIAL RECORDS ik,2Henderson, NV 89015 OF MOHAVE COUNTY 1 1-in 4 111JOAN MCCALL

COUNTY RECO*DER ~U€kf
6/12/05 11:22 AM F.*: $14,00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO

NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HFREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements ofthe
Federt,1 Code of Regulations, and the local laws, customs and regulations ofthe State of Arizona, has (have)
located the _ GV # 2 ______ Lode Minjng Claim inthe (un)surve>ed Section 2.1,
rownship 38 N., Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining District
in _ Mohave County, in the State of.Arizona.

The lode mining claim has been located by U'alter S Loinbardo , whose current mailing
address is _-6-45-N. Pueblo B.lyd. Hpnderson, Nmaja 89015

The claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and 50 feet is claimed in a - East
direction and 1450 feet in a WesL direction from the location monument, al which the Notice of
Location is posted. lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of
the claim. The general course ofthe lode deposit and premises is from the -hs,011 to the Weiterb:_
On the ground, this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"3.2"xY wooden pOStS, embedded one foot in the C-3

ground, oneal each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

AM 313098

The Location Notice Monument is located about _3100_ feet _South_ and _750 _ feet _Erd_ of
the _Mho-rner of Section 24.Township.-3-8.N, Rall,g~.4 W.- Gila & Salt-River Base alid A<[e[jit®1:

This claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona:

SW 1/4 of'Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 4 West
SE j /4 of Section 23, Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file for record (within 90 days oi location as dated
herein) with the Mollave_Countp RecordeL, in whose jurisdiction this claim is located. All appropriate
recording fees havebeenpaidandamap has heensubmitted as proI ided in the A.R.S, on loden,ining claim
fi!ings

DAThD AND POSTED on the ground this /yz* _ day of _ /fj~),25=t~. _,2006,

ZV 'XIA/300 ,
,/1 \33 =-*Ill'94Lk?fi, 22 6/-0»44*05- L 4:E d 1-1 1nr 9002(Locator )

301320 31¥15 ZY 'H'7001/\1.30351 '



CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 2 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1 Located by ~ Walter S. Lornbardo, 645 N. Pueblo Blvd. HendersorT. Nevada 89015
2 The Northwest corner of lode mining claim GV #2 is _400(L feet South and 700 feet

West of the surveyed NW corner of Section 24, Township 38 North. Range 4 West. Gi:a
& Salt River Base Meridian.

3 The claim ts generally located in the SW 1/4 of Section _24_ , Township 38_ North,
Range _fL_ West, Gila & Salt River Base Mericl,an

4 All claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with meted tags indicat}ng
which location monument, corner or end-center the post represents.
The bearing & distance between corners is as follows. Starting at Ihe NW corrjer hence
300 feet due south to the west end-center, hence 300 feet due south :o tile S\'J cornef ,
hence 1500 feet dz,e east to the SE corner, hence 300 feet due north to the east end-
center, hence 300 feet due north to the NE corner, hence 1500 feet due west to the point
of beginning·
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4cturil to
Wa'ter Y Lombardo 8:6308 P:418

1 645 N Pueblo Blvd.
J Henderson, NV 89015 OFFICIAL RECORDS

OF MOHAVE COUNTY
JOAN MCCALL ~
COUNTY RECO*DER
6/12/06 11:22 AM F.e: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO

JOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTIC'EIS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
Federal Code of Regulations. and the local laws, customs and regulations of the State ofArizona, has (have)
located ihe GV #51 _ Lode Mining Claim in the (un)surveyed Section 24,
rcpwnship 38 N., Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining District
in _ Mohave_ Count> . in the State of Arizona.

The lode mining claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo whose current mailing
address is 641.Y.-Puet?10 Bl-6, FienderBon_Nevada 89{)15

The claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and 1450 feet is claimed in a _«liast-
direction and 50 - feet in a _*lesT direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location
is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of the claim.
The general course of tht lode deposit and premises ,s from the Easterl¥ to the Westerly . On the
ground, this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"x2"x5' wooden posts, embedded one foot in the ground,
one al each corner and one at the center ofeach end line of the claim.

AME]13Oqq

The Location Notice Monument is located about -_4000_ feet South and 850 feet East_ of
tlie ..R\*-611[[}er Of.SecS,n 24. To-Enship 38 N.. RallgELW , Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian.

1 h js claim ei,compasses portions of the follo~ing quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and ~
Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona:

SW 1/4 of Section 24, 1-ownship 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file for record (within 90 days of location as dated
h:rein) with the__Mghave Counlv Recot'der.., in whose jurisdiction this claim is located All appropriate
recording fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as provided in the A.R.S. on lode mining claim
filings.

19 1%
L, A~f' ED AND POS 1- ED on the ground this _Z_C______ day of _, 2006 .
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CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 3 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1. Located by Walter S Lombardo, 645 N. Pueblo Blvd., Henderson, Nevada 89015.
2 The Northwest corner of lode mining claim GV #3 is -3700 feet South and _800 feet

East of the surveyed NW corner of Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 4 West, Gila
& Salt River Base Meridian.

3. The claim is generally located in the SW_ 1/4 of Section 24_, Township 38 _ North.
Range 4 West, Gila & Salt River Base Meridian

4 All claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags indicating
which location monument, corner or end-center the post represents

5 The bearing & d stance between corners is as follows. Start,ng at the NW corner ; hence
300 feet due south to the west end-center, hence 300 feet due south to the SW corner,
hence 1500 feet due east to the SE corner , hence 300 feet due north to the east end-
center , hence 300 feet due north to the NE corner, hence 1500 feet duewest to the point
of beginning
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NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
Federal Code ofRegulations, and the. local laws, customs and regulations ofthe State ofArizona, has (have)
located the - -QY_14__ Lode Mining Claim in the (un)surveyed Section 24,
Township 38 N., Range 4 W., Gita & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining District
in __Mohave County, in the State of Arizona.

The lode mining claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo whose current mailing
address is 6415. Puebio Blvd., Henderson. Nevada_890] 5-_.

The claim is 1500 feer in length and 600 feet width, and 1450 feet is claimed in a East
direction and 50 _ feet in a West direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location
is posted, lengthwise ofthe claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of the claim.
The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the _Eastf[JL to the Westerlv . On the
ground, this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"x2"x5' wooden posts, embedded one foot in the ground,
one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim

AMC 313 
00The Iscation Notice Monument is located about 4600 feet South_ and 850 feet East_of

the _14 W corner of3ection 24, Township 3-8.N . Range 4 W.. Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian:

This claim encompasses portions ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona:

SW 1/4 of Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file for record (within 90 days of location as dated
herein) with the_ Mohave Count,' Recorder, in whose jurisdiction this claim is located. All appropliate
recording fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as provided in the A.R.S. on lode mining claim
filings.

C.1.1<Y K
DATED AND POSTED on the giound this / /_ day of -L.z~14/~-- --- 2006.
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Cl-AIM MAP OF THE GV # 4 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1. Located by Walter S. Lombardo, 645 N  Pueblo Blvd.,Henderson, Nevada 89015.
L. The Northwest corner of lode mining claim GV #4 is 4309_ feet South and _800 feet

East of the surveyed NW corner of Section 24, Township 38 No-th, Range 4 West, Gila
& Salt River Base Meridian

3. The claim is generally located in the SW_ 1/4 of Section 24 , Township _38--_. North,
Range _4. West, Gila & Salt River Base Merichan

4 All claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags indkating
which location monument, corner of end-center the post represents
The bearing & distance between corners,s as follows: Starting at the NW corner hence
300 feef due south to the v/est end-center, nence 300 feel due south to tne SW corner
hence 1500 feet due east to the SE corner , hence 300 feet due north to the east end-
cente' herce 300 feet due north to the NE corner. hence 1500 feet Cue west to the point
of beginning
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NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE lS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
Federal Code ofRegulations. and the local laws, customs and regulations ofthe State of Arizona, has (have)
located the GV #5 - _ - Lode Mining Claim in the (un)surveyed Section 26,
Township 38 N., Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining District
in Mohave County, in the State of Arizona.

The lode mining claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo whose current mailing
address is .._645_N._Pueblo BIvd. Henderson Nevadi 89015

The claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feer width, anci 50 feet is claimed in a North
direction and 1450 feet in a South direction from the location monument. at which the Notice of
Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300_ feet in width on each side of the center of
the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northerlv to the Southerll
On the ground, this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"x2"x5' wooden posts, embedded one foot in the

AMC 313 
01

ground. one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The Location Notice Monument is located about 1750 feet _South and _2300 feet Eal-
of the _N.>V corner of Section 26, Township 38.N . Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian

This claim encompasses portions ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona:

NW 1 /4 of Section 26, Township 38 North, Range 4 West
SW' 1/4 of Section 26, Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file for record (within 90 days of location as dated
herein) with the Mohare County Recorder , in whose jurisdiction this claim is located. All appropriate
recording fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as provided in rhe A.R.S. on lode mining claim
filings

/ < tiC
DATED AND POSTED on the ground ihis - / r . day of - Or@ 2006 .

C.
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CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 5 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET

-- ,---=---T-- .-i  -----1----I--.'.--- -=--r------7
11 . 11 iii f ,r-1  14& -' ,

/.' . C= D I
1 I.- -

Lt-- Un 39

ril
1 4 4E 13 -5

1 >< i <
\ \i 72- : rr M

/2K' 24
1 -,4 41- 4-_ ;Z 1 ·' ;

, l' 4 - L.1 - \---4 1 x Stf-¥r
r 4 1/ 1 /, 6

c - ' . , *t 509OT

1 (.. 4
.'- ~ " TIE POINT ,

401iI ·,Tt; ,/ i '
b I

4 t,I-.4 2 r' \<"i2.-... 1*9089 ... . ]« ~ U.-, 3 \ w. 3- C

*\ ~31 AT\41 'k \+ . I ..4 -

3/4474 16 1 I '. I !,f-5 4./421,4
1 #P 12#6-11]  .( .-1~, --) < 1 \/

AMC 313j t, 25 . j -piL ~1: 3, {/1 Ff'Til' Gv*7'"-·t
,

15 -
,[ 1 ,/r-Q,, I. -- ~ * 51202 c. 5 \ 1\, // '-/

_

r.....«9/

/ A * ) n\,  H.5 ...3 0 \\1 //Ii · u 'f
Er 't «'-s,~u:,49,L.~KF,,.-..~cl ~2~. \.~«< ---i-Sffj rji~ ,.--/fc <.

h. 1---ff.~ f,j,·,{f-k-0-i#ek~Rk<434.- il *= '' 4 (, %-

1 Located by Walter S. Lombardo  645 N  Pueblo Bid, Henderson, Nevada 89015.
2 The Northwest cornerof lodemining claim GV#5 is 1700 feet South and_2000_feet

EasT of the surveyed NW corner of Section 26, Townshin 38 North, Range 4 West, Gila
& Salt River Base Meridian.

3 The claim is generally located in the _NW 1/4 of Section 26 , Township 38 _ North,
------

Range _4_ West, Gila & Salt River Base Meridian
4 All claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags indicating

which location monument, corner or erd-center the post represents
5 Tbe bearing & distance between corners js as follows. Starting at tne NW corner, hence

1500 feet due south to the SW corner, hence 300 fee: due east to the south end-:enter,
hence 300 feet due east to the SE corner, hence 1500 feet due north to the NE corner,
hence 300 feet due west to the north end-center, hence 300 feet clue west to the point of
beginn;rig
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NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM

STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the

Federal Code of Regulations, and the local laws, customs and regulations of the State of Arizona, has (havel

located the GV #6 ---.-- Lode Mining Claim in the (un)sur,e>ed Section 26.

7 owm,hip 38 N.. Range 4 W,, Gila & Salt Ri,er Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining District

in - _Mohiz-21_ County, in the State of  Arizona.

The lode mjning claim has been located by _-_-Wall~LS Lombardo __. whose current mailing

address is _*15{_N, Pueblo_Bhd.: Hend-ison, Nevada 890-11_.

1-he claim is !500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and 511__ feet is claimed in a *prth

direction and _1350 feet in a ..South- direction from the location monument. al which the Notice of'

location is posted. lengthRise of the claim, together with _10-0.- feet in width on each side ofthe center of

the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the -Nosher!.X_ to the _Southerly_

On the ground. this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"x2"*5' wooden posts, embedded one foot in ihc

ground. one at lach corner and one al  the cer.ter ofeach end line of the claim

AM0313 
021-be Locarion Notice Monument is located about 1750_ feet ..Sgulh_ and 2900 feet _1*1-

i,i the -*-FE.corne-r of Section.26. TownshiD 38 N.- Range_LW., Gjl~_41_Salt filler Base and Meridian.

7'his ciaim encornpasses portions of the fo'low ing quarter section (s), section (s), 7'13,\ nship (s) and
Rarige (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizonu

NE 1,4 of Section 26, lownship 38 North. Range 4 West
SE. 1/4 of Section 26, Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of thjs Notice of Location is on file for record (,Gthin 90 days of localion as dated
here hi) ii kh the__Mohal¢_fu--!11>-_B.QB,Ider , ;n whose jurisd,ction this c jain) is located. All doprc,priate
recording fees have been paid and a map Ilit,  been submitted as provided En the A.R.S. on lode mining claim
filings.

11\11.DANI) POS]t.I) ,_in the ground this __L .t- .day of .t224<~' .2006.

}
0 I
CZ.0

(Agent f,>r th:: (,i,tier)
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CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 6 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA U :

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET CD .
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Located by : Walter S Lombardo, 645 N. Pueblo Blvd , Henderson, Nevada 89015
The Northwest corner of lode mining claim GV#6 is_ 1700 feet South and 26.Qfl-feet
East of the surveyed NW corner of Section 25, Townsnip 38 North, Range 4 West, Gila
& Salt River Base Meridian.
The claim is generally located in the _NE- 1/4 of Sect,on 26., Township 38- Nor.h,
Range _4 West, Gila & Salt River Base Meridian
AH claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags indicating
which location monument, corner or end-center the post represents
The bearing & distance between corners is as follows Starting at the N\N corner, hence
1500 feet due south to the S'N corner ; hence 300 feet due east to the south end-center,
hence 300 feet due east to the SE corner , hence 1500 feet due north to the NE corner
hence 300 feet due west to the north end-center, hence 300 feet due west to the poir,1 of
beginning.



7 11[Im 181111111811111011'~ 111111111 MI lilli U B
F..t.,rn 1. PAGE; 1 of 2 FEE N 2006060063
R :ilte. 5 1-onihard, 1
643 N. puet:10 8!vd.
Ile,idergon, NV 8401 5 8:6308 P:426

OFFICIAL RECORDS .---
OF MOHAVE COUNTY (1*MAJOAN MCCALL vr-kE/-
COUNTY RECO*DER C-*.r
6/12/08 11:22 AM F..: $14.00
DOC TYPE: MINE
PAID BY:NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO

NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
Federal Code of Regulations, and the local laws. customs and regulations of the State of Arizora, has (have)
located the GV # 7 Lode Mining Claim in the (un)survebed Section 26,
Township 35 N., Range 4 W.. Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mir,ing District
in Mohave Counts, in the State of Arizona.

The lode mjning claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo whose current mailing
address is _645 N. Pueblevivd.. Henderson. Nevth 89015_.

The claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and _ 50 ftel is claimed in a __East
direction and __11*L_ feet in a West_ direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of

AM(313 
03

Location js posted, lengthwise ofthe claim. together with 300 feet in width on each side of the center of
the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises js from the EastedL to the -Mksk[b-
On the ground, this lode mining claim is niarked by six 2":C"xS' wooden poscs. embedded one foot in the
ground, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The Location Notice Monument is located about 3001 feet 504111. and _d*50 feet East.
of the N)LGOIng_Q-f.Sp.glic)-n76~ ownahiE)8 N=-Range 4 W.. 6ila &-Lit F.ikg Baseand_Meridian-

This claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s) ~ithin the Giia & Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona:

SE 1/4 of Section 26, Township 38 North, Range 4 West
NE !/4 of Section 26. Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file for record (within 90 days of location as da'ed
herein) with the__Mohave-L'.Qunix_Recorder  in whosejurisdiction this claim is located. Ail appropriate
recording fees have been paid and a map Las '}eer; submitted as provided in the A.R.S. on lodemininb claim
filings.

I.)Al ED AND POSTED on the ground this /' 2' ilai o -2006/_
5-:
CO

13 -0 C- 6- 31
H B fA 1/ 1/ f 6 F r#8

--1*S .-41--3~51*4: v» p 1 - Eti-.1-V

-- --1 >33-(I ocator) ra r rl73 00
9,1 1

CO



CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 7 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1 Located by Walter S. Lombardo, 645 N Pueblo B vd.  Henderson, Nevada 89015
2 The Northwest corner of lode min}rig claim GV #7 is _2700 feet South and _ 3200_ feet

East of the surveyed NW ccrner of Sect,on 26, Township 38 North, Range 4 West, Gila
& Salt River Base Meridian.

3 The claim is generally located in the SE_ 1/4 cf Section _26 , Township _20_ North,
Range 4 West, Gila & Salt River Base Meridian

4 Ali claim rrionuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags ind,cating
which location monument, corner or end-center the post represents

5 The bearing & distance between corners is as follows. Starting at tne NW corner hence
300 feet due south to the west end-center, hence 300 feet due sou:h to the SW corner ~
hence 1500 feet due east to the SE corner, hence 300 feet due north to the east end-
center, hence 300 feet due north to the NE corner, fence 1500 feet due west te the pit:'t
of beginning



Imm : 4 1 1,111~18% 11, m MI *,11
Return 50 PAGE: 1 of 2 FEE N 2006060084
Waltrr 5 Lembardo
645 N. Puebio Blrd ---r--
Hendersen NV 89015 8:6308 P:428

OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY ~/42.4 #
JOAN MCCALL C~f~~4
COUNTY RECO*DER 711,9
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DOC TYPE: MINE
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NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
Federal Code of Regulations, and the local laws, customs and regulations of the State of Arizona. has (hare)
located the GV _# 8 _ Lode Mining Claim in the (un)surveyed Section 2 5.
Township 38 N., Range 4 W, Gia & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining District
in Mohave County, in the State of Arizona.

D

The lode mining claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo , whose current mailing C
address is_-645 N. Pueblo Blvd.. Henderson. Nevada_89013_ L

The claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and 50 feet is claimed in a EasL
direction and 1450 feet in a WesL direction from the location monument, at which the Ncj'.ice of
Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with _100 feet in width on each side of the center of

I
J
I
U

V

the claim. The general course ofthe lode deposit and premises is from the Eastg.11- to the _Myster]11_.
On the ground. this lode mining claim is marked by six 2"x2"x5' wooden posts, embedded one foot in f he
ground, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The Location Notice Monument is located about _3600 feet South and 4650 feet __EAst
of the NWcomer· of Section 26. Township 38 N.. Range ELY/., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian.

This claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s,), Township (s) anci
Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona:

AM:313 
04SE 1 '4 of Section 26, Township 38 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on file for record (within 90 days of location as dated
herein) with the Mohavefounty Recorder , in whosejurisdiction this claim is located. All appropriate
recording fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as provided in the A.R.S. on lode mining claim
filings.

il / 6
DATED AND POSTF.D on the ground this -L.co « day of __6~2162__ , 2006,

E j
Cr -

/1 A 64 -,-. 30_156'46+1 .61 - 17-6Mefr~ CD r- ;L r. 1rt-j - En' j(Locator) 5 -3 «f,i
>=

- 11
CD 0

1-1
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CO E ,-1



CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 8 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1 Located by Walter S. Lombardo, 645 N. Puebio Blvd , Henderson, Nevada 89015
2 The Northwest corner of lode mining claim G\/ #8 is 3300 feet South and ...3200_ feet

East of the surveyed NW corner of Section 26,1-owdihip 38 North, Range 4 West Gila
& Salt River Base Meridian.

3 The claim is generally located in the ._SE_ 1/4 of Section 26 , Township 38 Nortt
Range --4_ West, Gila & Salt River Base Meridian.

4 All claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts wjth metal tags indicating
which location monument, corner or ena-center the post represents.

5 The bearing & distance between carriers is as follows Starting at ihe NW corner hence
300 feet due south to the west end-certer : hence 300 feet due south to the SW corner
hence 1500 feet due east to the SE corner , hence 300 feet due north to the east end ·
center, hence 300 feet due north to the NE corner, hence 1500 feet due west to the point
of begins,ing
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« Ll"nr Z,jiC,~ir=.517 8:6308 P:430~- Hendersp:i, rk 890151 OFFICIAL RECORDS ... -Tj:, 
OF MOHAVE COUNTY I m · --21 40 t' 1JOAN MCCALL \r=--46COUNTY RECO*DER \Z r ¥GMr¥
6/12/06 11:22 AM F..: $14.00DOC TYPE: MINEPAID BY:NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO

NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE lS FIEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of the
Federal Code ofRegulations, and the local laws, customs and regulations ofthe State of Arizona, has (has·e)
located the -- GV #9- Lode Mining Claim in the (un)sun  e>ed Section
6, Township 37 N., Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated M ming District
in Mohave _ County. in the State of Arizona.

The lode mining claim has been located by Walter S. Lombardo whose current mailing
address is 645 N. Puebio Blyd. Het*rson.-Nevada-89015 .

Phe claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and 145(L_ feet is claimed in a North1.
direction and 50_ feet in a South direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Location

is posted, lengthwise ofthe claim, together with - 300 feet in width on each side cfthe center ofthe claim.

The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the blortherlv  to the Southgdl, On the ground,

AM*313 
05this lode miningclaim is marked by six 2"x2"xY' wooden posts, embedded one foot in the ground, one at each

corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The 1«ocation Notice Monument is located about 3050_- feet South and 4650 feet _Last

of the SW ¢gIner of Section 3 1. Township_liN.,-Range 4 W.. Dila & Salt Biver-Base and-kleridian-

This claim encompasses portions ofthe fo!lowing quarter section (s), section (s). 7 ounship (s) and

Range (s) within the Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona.

SE 1/4 of Section 6, Township 37 North. Range 4 West

NE l/4 of Section 6, Township 37 North, Range 4 West

A duplicate of this Notice of Location is on flie for record (within 90 days of location as dated

herein) with the_ Mohave County-Recorder_. in whose jurisdiction this claim is located, AH appropriate

recording fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as provided in the A.R.S. on lode mining claim

filings. 
/7

i t': / "AJ) * 2006 .,
DATF.I], AND POSTIED on the grofind this /L,O -___ day cr _-1=3-r --------

C-,
Cl. -'cr

=.1- r. i.< t,t
,4 r'\ - - Cr' r ·-1Z' L'.4361£.., - --

(Agent for the Owner) 
-. «\

fri p i

> O 0

92 -,1
03
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CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 9 LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET
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1 Located by Walter S  Lombardo, 645 N. Pueblo Bivd. Henderson, Nevada 89015

2 The Northwest corner of 10*le mining claim GV #9 is _1%19_ feet South and 4350- feet

Eas: of the surveyed SW corner of Section 31, Township 38 North, Range 4 West, Gila

& Salt River Base Meridian.
The claim is generally located in the SE . 1/4 of Section _6_, Township _.-AL_- North,

-

Range _3_ West, Gita & Salt River Base Meridian.

4 All claim monuments are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags indicating

which location monument  corner or end-center the post represents

5 The bearing & distance between corners is as follows: Starting al the NW corner, hence

1500 feet due south to the SW corner, hence 300 feet due east to the soutn end-cente,

hence 300 feet due east to the SE ccrner, hence 1500 fee due north to the NE corner;

hence 300 feet due west to the north end  center, hence 300 feet due west to the point of

beginning
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NOTICE OF LOCATION - LODF MINING CLAIM

STATE OF ARIZONA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned having complied with the requirements of theFederal Code of Regulat ions. and the local laws. customs and regulations ofthe State of Arizona. has (haze)located the __OM_#10 - _ Lode Mining Claim in the (un)surveyedSection 5. Township 37 N., Range 4 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian in the unincorporated Mining
District jn Mob«a>s_ County, in the State of Arizona.

The lode inining claim has been located by _ Walter S, Lornbarde , whose current mailing
address is- 645 N. Pueblo Blyd.. Hgidersqn, Nevada 89015

The claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet width, and - 1450 feet is claimed in a _Npul]_
direction and _IQ- feet in a South. direction from the location monument, at which the Notice of Le .  ation
is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with ._10,01_ feet in width on each side of the center of the claim

All(313 
Ob

The general course ofthe lode deposit and premises is from the.Nxtherly ro the--Southerili· On thegrourid,
this lode miningclaim is marked bysix 2"x2"x5' wooden posts, embedded one foot in the ground. c,ne at each
corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The Location Notice Monument is located about _1050 feet _South and _5250 f©et Eas!_
of the __SH' clrlle.r of 55£tion_312[ownship.-18-N=-Ban.ge_LW. Gila & Salt RiM5;I-lisiaQ-*d_Miridiarl-

This claim encompasses portions of the fol'.owing quarter section (s). section (s). Township c 0 and

Range (s) within the (jila & Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona.

SW 1/4 of Scction 5, Township 37 tvorth, Ra„ge 4 West

NW 1/4 of Section 5, Tr~nship 37 North, Range 4 West

NE 1/4 of Section 6, Township 37 North. Range 4 West

SE 1/-1 of Section 6, Township 37 North. Range 4 West

,\ duplicate of this Notice of I.(,cation is on file for record (within 90 days nf location as dated

herein) with the_.Mjlhax,55-_(louriNB*simil-, in whose juris·diction this claim k located, All approor,at:

recor.:ing fees have been paid and a map has been submitted as pronded in the A.R.S. on lode mining c :aim
--

53
fiumG 

F 1 -DATED AND POSTED on the ground ,!lis -_6-~~-~--__ da> of --S~.1-,.~---~-. ~06. ~t g]
C)

~ 6 il. -4 --
. 4 . .- - 77 1 - 1 m
1 ,0 C) U.)

-'Li/:2fb.lit€f.L------------ Vt 94 - 'i
l Agent for thE Owner)

0



CLAIM MAP OF THE GV # 10 - LODE MINING CLAIM
LOCATED IN MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

MAP SCALE OF 1 INCH = 2000 FEET =
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4 Located by Walter S. Lombardo, 645 N. Pueolo Blvd., Henderson. Nevada 89015.

The Northwest corner of lode mining claim GV #10 15 1600 feet South and 4962- feer

East of the surveyed SW currier of Section 31, Township 38 North, Range 4 West Gia

& Salt River Base Meridian
3 The claim is generally located intne SW_1/4 of Section . 5 , Township - 37 -North,

Range 4 West, Gila & Salt River Base Meridian

4 All claim monurrents are 2 inch X 2 inch X 5 foot wooden posts with metal tags indicating

which location monument, corner or end-center the post represents.

5 The bearing & distance between corners ts as follows: Stafing at the NW corner ; hence

1500 feet due south to the SW corner : hence 300 feet due east to the south end-center.

hence 300 feet due east to the SE cornet , hence 1500 feet due north to the NE cornei

hence 300 feet due west to the north end-center, hence 300 feet due west to the Dc>irit of

beginning,



RUN TIME: 10:03 AM DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/19/2006
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 037ON 004OW 005,14 037ON 004OW 006,14 038ON 004OW 023, 14 038ON 0040W 024,14 038ON 004OW 026

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:03 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/19/2006
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 033355
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 037ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
380913 AUTHORIZED 006 ALIQ SW;



TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
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Walter S. Lombardo
Consulting Geologist
645 N/ Pueblo Blvd.

Henderson, NV 89015
702-568-9977

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

July 13,2006

Dear BLM Mineral Resources Staff:

11103130~1

Enclosed is a check (# 4917) for $1,700.00 and the required paperwork to file 10 mining claims
in Mohave County, Arizona with the BLM Arizona State Office. These claims are as follows:

GV #1 - 10

I have included copies ofthe paperwork (NOL and Claim Map) filed with the Mohave County
Recorder's Office for each ofthe 10 claims with their date stamp and recording information, as
well as a copy of each Notice of Location with an original signature. I have also included a copy
ofthe Mohave County Recorder's Office receipt for the mining claim filings.

Sincerely;
N

".-1 0 [\ C=' 1.--
r--

<S-t746- f»cb,41(- E > ID
cr- ./.

0 rq Fl
Walter S. Lombardo - 02

51
X 4<-0 Am
> 00
N l*~ IN

0 0
c- m



Official Receipt
Mohave County Recorder's Office

Joan McCall, Recorder
700 W Beale Street

P.O. Box 70
Kingman, AZ 86402

(928) 753-0701

Receipt: 325480

Product Name Quantity Unit Price Extended
MINE Notice of Mining Claim 10 $ 14.00 $140.00

Location
Start# 2006060057, End# 2006060066. Book/Page: 8,·6308 P:414,8:6308 P·416,8:6308 P:418,13:6308 P:420, B:6308 P:422,
13 6308 P:424, B:6308 P:426, B:6308 P:428, B.6308 1):430. 13:6308 P:432. # Pages 2. Paid By. NEVADA MINERAL &
BOOK CO NEVAL)A MINERAL. & BC)OK CO Nl:VADA MINERAL & BOOK CO NEVA[)A MINERAL & BOOK CO
NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO NI{VADA MINERAL & BOOK CO NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO NEVADA
MINERAL & BOOK CO NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO NEVADA MINERAL & BOOK CO

COPY Copy 1 $20.00 $20.00
Copies 20, Certified Copies 0, Conformed Copies 0, Paid By nevada mineral & book co

Total $160.00
Tender (Check) $160.00
Check# 4904

~ i-
=

I r-

P OENIX

RECEIVED
i. AZ STATE OFFICE

. 70
r-1 LJ

AMB 313091

-J

Thank you!
Mon Jun 12 11:22:37 MST 2006 by bolduc
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